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Particulars teo be examined Endorsement as to result of examination
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1. Is the appeal competent 7
2. .a) "Is the application in- the
' prescribed form ? 1

@
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o . bl
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b) 1Is the application in, paper
book form 7

c) Have six complete sets of the
application been fiked 7

; ) WEN
3. a) Is the appeal in time 7,
» ’ B . WIVAL
h) If not, by how many days it , S :
.-is beyond time? ' : L Y
c). Mas suffieient case for. not %f‘f-y
making the application in time,
been filed? e
4,  Has the document of authorisatiory : _
‘Vakalatnama been filed. ? C 7
5. Is the application accompanied by . 7£~S L .
.. B,D,/Postal grder for Rs,50/- - ’
6.,  Hds the certified copy/copies . ~f )
. 7. of the order(s) against which the '
~ application is made been filed? ;
T a) Have the copies af the ‘j <)
documents/ relied upon by the '
applicant and mentioned in the
application, been filed %
k) Hdve the docyments referred lf*élj '
to in (a) above duly attested o
by .a Gazetted Officer and .
numbered accordingly 7
c) Are the-documents referred . k{“@“?'

to in (a) above neatly typed
in double sapce ? N

N

8, Has thé-index of documents been
filed and pag=ing done properly ?

D Have the‘chronological:details
of representation made and the

10,

out come of such representation
been indicated in the application?

Is the matter raised in the appli=-
cation pending before any court of
Law or any other Bench of Tribunal?
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particulars to be Examined

' ire the alelcatlon/dupllcate
* © ~opy/spare copies 31gnod ?

©,~Z.. Are extra copies of the applicatiom
wit’ Annexurcs filed 7= - .
*® 2) Idontical with the Urigihal ?

h) Dofeotlve ?
2D »Uanblng in Annuxures

’

Nos,

. pagesNos 'fg
Have the file size envelopes
bearing full addresscs of the
rcspondents becn filed 7

13,

Arc. the given address the ‘
regfstered address 7 '

Do the names of the parties
‘stated in the copies tally with
. ndirated in the appli<
“cation 7 . e

Arc the translations certified
to be ture ur supported by an .
Affidavit afflrmlng that they
are true ?

Arc the facts ‘of the case
mentioned in item no, 6 gf the
appllcatlon 7

a) Conciso ?

. bY Under distinct heads ?

)

‘Numbered consectively B

Typed in double space- on one
side of the paper ?

Have the particulars for interim
order praycd for indicated with
reaspns ?
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‘the remedlcs havc
Aod

whetﬁor all

[EEI P kqu
<

df n_e'sh_/ '

oe
.
[h]

Endorsement as to

il

. 3??.

result of examinatig

g~y
\f\€3
e /
Y




- | A
‘ 3

CENTRAL-ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
LUCKNOW BENCH, MOTI MAHAL, LUCKNOW.

DATED: —-cemmmee

C~voo Title ‘09-)\/0 ZSBZQC) (C)~ 19

- i - —— o G —

Name af Parties.

—g:..Q___)Sld L@iéﬂﬂ."_, Applicant
vers
___ ____._ __Q_M ______ 4 Resp&ndents._

PART-A
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. Désc ription of Documents ‘ Page
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0 rder Sheet | . 1 L Ha
:; _Final Judgement 26297 Rlo l Dic
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C rtifi«d that no furtber action is rccuired The ease is fit

for r‘)ﬂSlgnemont to record reom.

S\emtion Officer - - ¢
Court ~c\fficer
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Signatur‘e Of Deali
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IALTHE~CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIUE TRIBUNAL
CIRCULT BENCH,LUCKNOW .

'f-«RDER  SHEET

OA No. 1;3

RrGIQTiiTIJN No 198 QCL)

APPELLANT | _S.U. K dwgi_ﬁm.e.@._;_..;___
SELICANT ” *"“‘L’“ e ,

PP

. VERSUS -
DEj_gl\_p_g_N_lT Union of India & ors
RESPUVUENT " .

Iy

Serial -

number 1
of ordert
- and dats}

-Brief Drder; Mentioning Reference
" if necessary

i
i

Hom complied
. with anddate
of compliance

3‘0/’6/89? |

G

Hon' Mr. K.J. Ranan, A.M.

“Hon' Mr. D.K. Agrawal,J.M.

, application for four appliCants.

_applicant is present,

VJHNHIT

’ReSpondents are directed to file counter affi&e
within four weeks, to which the applicant may fii

Shri L.P, Shukla, learned counsel for the_" '
applicant is present and heard. The ‘learned
counsel’ desires to rectify the application by
gettmg the same. signed by all the apbplicants
and also for moving an application to file ore
The request

is allowed 'I‘he case. be listed for admission
on3789 T
XIY\%L/ o
J.M. AWM
(sns)' |

Hon‘ Mro JU.StiCe Ko Nath' GCQ‘ . - o
‘Hon' Mr, K.J. Ramar, A.M, -

Shri L.P. Shukla, learned coumsel for the

This application for
pemission to join all the appllcants collecti\
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Issue notice to respondents.

re_)oinder. if any, w1th:1n 2 weeks thereafter._

“In the matter of interim rellef issue notice a"
1ist this case for orders on 17-7-89, Till thay _
‘date the results of the selection process indidated A =

in Annexune-A-lo dated 5-6-89 shall not be
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L1 THE. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL - ﬁﬂ}

P T CIRCUIT BENCH,LUCKNOW . ' ,
N . _CROER SMEEL. - - o @ b
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| 0.A. No. 153/89(L)
REGLST-ATILN No, ___ . of 198 :

LLANT S.U. Kidwai and ors

C SPPELLAD ) - e i

: ASTTICART : : ‘

‘ VERSUS ~
prrgwyyy o _Union of Indld and 0%
' rE(PGkuENT ’

TTrial } T BT of Ordor, Mentioning Reference ‘_ How complied

pumber ' i{ necessary - ' ‘ with. anddate. .

of order ' : ' of compliance

93-? Ga.}u\,’?’ t . ., ) e ‘ . - . .
(?) | Hop' Mr, D.K, Agrawal, J.M.

22/8/89) Shri L.P. Shukla, counsel for the applicant

is present. None appears for the respondentg,@vf’
thhqgghzlnformation has been given thdt Shri -
AN, Varma would be appearlng for the respondemts.

-Shri D.P, Srlvastava has also appeared and.
requested for permi331on to file an application
for impleadment of four affected persons.
vLet the application be filed in office and
gat~4&r numbered, Objections, if iny, may
be filed within a week, Thereafter, put up
,thls case for_orders on ;3(10(82.

The interim order passed earller shall contlnue

tlll ‘that date, :
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- AS reoruesteé by . the 1eamea counsel for
~ the applicart list this case for orders
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Hon' Mr Justice Kanleshwar Nath, V.C.
zHon ‘Mr K. Obayya, A.M.
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Dated: 20.11.92
Hon'lele Mr. Justice U.C.Srivastava, VC
Hon'sle Mr. K. Obayya, Memeer (A)

On the request of Sri Ravi Srivastava'
the case is zjmrned to 9.12.1992.
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CENTRAL,
i ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL LUCKNOW BENCH LUCKNCW
| } Original Application No,
4 4 - S,U.Kidwai & Others | |

« o
1

153 of 1989(L)

. [ . LY

» ® e e e e 4 4 Applicants
Versus |

Un ‘
4 ion of India & Others .
| Hon'ble Mr,

* ¢ « « « . Respondents
Justice U.C.SrivaStava,V.c.
: Hon'ble Mr, K, Cbayya, Member (A)

( By Hon'ble Mr, K, Cbayya, Member (A)

The applicants who are 4 in mumber,
in the N.E. Railway.

are employed
The applicant No. 1 is a Chief Ticket
Collector§C,T,C,), applicant no. 2 and 3 are Head Ticket

1
*

"
]
i
i
1
1

CollectorfH.T.C,) and the applicant no. 4 is Senior Ticket

1 Collector (S.T.C.). In this application, they have challengéd

3 the distribution of post§$following the restructure of cadres

' and prayed that the orders contained in Annexure A-9,A-8,A-10

and A-11 be guashed and that theorders dated 1,8.1988

! contained in Annexure A-4 be retained.

‘ According to’the applicants, the ETicket Checking
EWing of the Commercial Branch cohsists of two group§ namely
%the Ticket Collector Group(T.C. Group), andthe Travelling
ﬁmicket Examiner'grOUpKT.T,E.mgroup).m_Begruitmew.isxﬁade
'ét the level of Ticket Collector, which is the starting
?gint and this post is common to both the groups. Thereafter
%y exercise of option,one can choose to remain in T.C. groﬁp
ér;to go to T.T.E. group. Seniority in different grougs is
éeperate_and avenues of}prombtion are also different.

ﬁromotiop_to higher cadre in both group are made by

3

seniority, though at the later stage} there is also selection

) Contd.. 2.»/"
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process. There are four promotion grades in each group.

In T.C. Group, these grades consist of senior Ticket

Collector (33-560) ,Head Ticket Collector ( 425-640),Chief
Ticket Collector ( 550-750%,.Chief Ticket Collector (Rs, 700-
900). Similarly, in the T.T.E. Group} T.T.E. is on grade
Rs. 330-560; Grade 'A' T.T.E.(Rs. 425-640),Divisional
Travelling Ticket Inspector (Rs.SﬁO-?SO),Chief TravellingA
Ticket Inspector(Rs. 700-900/-). The above pay scales are
pre-revised, which were latér revised as follows $-

T.C, Rs. 950-1500/-
STC/MITE Rs,1200-2040/-
HTC/TTE '‘'A'Rs.1400-2300/-
CTC/DTTI  Rs.1600-2660/-
CTC/CTTI Rs, 2000-3200/-

As a result of restructure of cadres ordered by the Railway

Board effective from 1.1,1984, posts at different level were

upgraded by certain percentages. The total number of posts

being 424 in both the groups. The grade of the upgradation
was worked out as 21 éosts in grade 700-900/-, 38 posts in
grade 440-750/-,113 posts in grade 425-640/-, 147 posts in
grade 330-560, 79 posts'iﬁ grade 260-400/- and 26 posts of

Conductors in scale 425-640/-. Distribution of thee posts

‘was notified by D.R.M, on 17.10.1984, as a result of which

the appliéants no. 2 to 4 were promoted alongwith others to
next higher grade in the T.C. group with rétrospective effec
i.e. from 1.1.1984 and arrears of pay etc. were also given.,

It is éontended by the applicants that they were to be given
further promotion., Applicant no. 1 who was Chief Ticket

Collector was due to be promoted as Chief Ticket Collector
and the applicant no. 4 was to be promoted as Head Ticket

Collector. The Selections were called for for the post of

@ ! CODtC‘:. » 3,/_
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Chief Ticket Collectors and also Head Ticket Collectors. The
applicants were eligible being senior in their grades, but

the seléction dia not take place and the written examination
was not conducted. Thereafter, by noﬁificatioﬁ&ﬁatéd‘
31.32.1¢989, the‘distribution-cﬁ posts on the basis of
restructuring have been completely changed; As a result of
this altered position, #a the Ticket Collector group was put
to disadvantage. They made representation in this regard, but
gt Ayovint
of no avail. The impugned Railway distribution orders and
alsc the consequent promotion ordé;s Annexures, A-7,A=8,4-10
and A-11 are assailed on the ground thaﬁ,the orders are

arbitrary, diéériminatory_and offending the Articles 14 and 16.

of the Congtitution and that favouritism has been shown to the

' other group namely T,T.E, group and the orders were passed

without jurisdi¢ion by Chief Commercial Superintendent and
behest

that this was done at thei/t of the Union, which is representel

by theTT,.E. group;

3. The application has been opposed by the Railway

Administration'and‘alsd the private respondents who have filed
separate counter-affidavits. 1In the return,of the Railway
Administration, itlis pointed out that distribution of posts
was considered in consultatién with the union, vith!a view

to avoid'hardship to any group orgmade and the total sanctioned
strength in each group was taken.into consideration in

working out proportionate ihcrease of posts for upgradation,

It is also stated that at the entry level the post.of T.C.

is common to both the grdups, that is a feeder post for

promotion in both the lines, hence, the T.C, level posts were.

added proportionately to posts in both groups. Regarding
selection it is stated that the selection @ould not beiheld,
as the issue ofsféfixétion'of cadre strength was in dispute

éf,,
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The private respondents stated that for purposes of restructu-

ring 181 sanctioned posts in T.C. group were- taken to

G tTER

calculate, number of posts to beS&ggﬁﬂ.up. Sanctioned posts:. "

‘were one in 700-990/-,two in 550-750/-,24 in Rs. 425-640/-,

43 in 330-460/-, and 111 in 260-460/=., 1In thé T.T.E., group
for the-same grades, the posts were 1,2,49,176,15, total 243.
‘The administration has denied that there has been any
discri@ination, the scheme was logically worked éut and !
percentage§was correctly applied. The private respondents j
also explained that what was worked out subsequently was
correct and they havé also given total calculation in their
reply. | - ' R
4, v' In the rejoinder, the applicants stuck to their
initial stand and averred that subsequent changes should
not have been brought out, once thetposts for upgradation
were notified,
5. | We have heard the counsel of the parties. We
have also perused the record. There is no dispute:; so for as
the number of posts are concerned, which is 424, This
'@55ﬁ5f5§;z<represeﬁts the Sanction strength in both the group g
it is also an admitted position that the postslof T.C. are
common tb both the groups. It is only thereafter the channel
of promotion becomes~differen£.. Thosevwho thed to go 96
T.T.E. side become$ T.T.Es. which is by promotion. The posts
" of T.T.E. correspond to grade of S.T.C. The ptgigaéfollcwed
was that upgradation was to be worked out taking into
consideration the sanctioned strength ofk the posts in
different grades as on 1.1.1984, Both the parties Say that
this principle was_adhered to, but it would appear that the

of :
applicants' claim/total number of post ".": in the . T.C. group

. which included Ticket Collector also, which is ém-common |

t

£. Contd. . 5/"
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cadre,

6. Initially some advantage appears to have been given
to T.C. group. As the posts of higher grades are few, the
competition and claims andvcouhter claims have assumed
importance and there is contest as to which gfoup should
have mére posts. The administration appears to have
considered warious contentions and also the overall cadre

strength in each group and proceeded to rework the posts

- for upgradation on the basis of sanctioned strength of posts

as on 1.1.84. Also T.C. posts were common and in adding

these posts to the strength of T.C, group there appears some

wrong. calculations were made. This anomaly seems to have
been made good in fact it is pointed out by the respondents
that after exclusion of T.¢q"p03tsﬂﬁhere remain only 70 fars
in T.C. group against 228 total posts in T.T.E., group. Tﬁere
may be some difference of opinion with regard to the
sanctiéned”posté but the posipion ﬁaken_by the.Railway‘
Ad@inistratipn‘has to be acceptedi, in so far as the
sanctioned strength of the_posts”ére concerned;when the
matter-was,raised by the union;"their‘pleasAwere considered
discrepancy in distribution of posts were noticed, hence
revised_upgradatiqn'orders,were issued. These orders in some
cases bring in marginal adjustments, but they cannot be said
to be not based on correct working and application of
percentage, laid down by.Railway Board., The proceedings of
the discussion also indicate that caye should be takegyf;
upset the promotions already made in T.C. group. HThe

promotees should be continued, even in excess of the quota,

but only in future when vacancies arise, those vacancies

instead of being;filled_iniby T.C. group, . should be transferr
ed_tp‘T.T.E, group to the extent necessary to maké good the
shortfall in the number of upgraded posts, which will be
available only to T.f.E. gfoup. There appears to be an

Contd. .6/~
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error in interpreting and working of percentage for

upgradation, Cbviously, all the posts of T.Ci l%i?} cannot
be added to T7.C. group, as the posﬁs at the level*are

"dommon to both the”groups“i.é. T.C. group gnd T.T.E. group.
In as?mqqh.as‘wyatever benefit was given to this group
vearlier_that wés not disthbed. It is always open tq the *
administration,ton:éctify anomalies,and merely because |
certain.changes now worked out ate to the advantage of |
particular‘élassgpf employees, such action can not be calied

as discriminatory. We do not see any reason to interfere in

the matter, and as such the application deserves to be

dismissed and it is dismissed. No order as to costs.

: .-V]L%% ? . \./V/

Vice-Chairman

_ - Member (A)
- Lucknow Dated:i%ﬂ5;1993.

(RKA)
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: IN THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
| o "LUCKNOW BENCH, LUGKNOW
a o
L S.U. Kidwai & Others  seeessecsses Applicants
i Versus
i Union of India & others seeescesses Respondents

Form-I _
~ (See rule 4)

Application under Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

For use in'Tfibunals Office:
a1 /€7
/3‘3/77 ()

Date of filing

..

Registration No.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI EUNAL
LUGKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW

0.4 No. /5§_ of 1989 (L)

S.U.Kidwai & others ceves0ccns Applicants
Versus
Union of India & others .eeccees Respondents

Appl‘icati@n under Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

DETATILS OF APPLICATION:

Particulars of the applicants:

« S.U, Kidwai, aged about
4O years, son of Sri
Sami Uddin Kidwai,

(i) Name of applicants : ) 1

i

; Chief Ticket Collector,
)

)
:)

(ii) Name of father :

posted at Lucknow City
Railway Station, N.E.
Railway, Lucknow, under
SeSs Lucknow City Railway
Station, Lucknows.

(1ii) Designation & office
- . in which employed.

(iv) Office address

3 2+ S.K. Srivastava, aged
about 55 years, son of

! late Kalisharan Lal
Srivastava, Head Ticket

! ' ' Collector, at present
posted at Lucknow dn.,
| ‘ N.E. Railway, Lucknow,
under S.S., Lucknow dJne.

i 3. R.S. Pandey, aged about
Ll years, son of Sri

‘ Ram Sufal Pandey, Head

: Ticket Collector, at

1- | pregent posted at Lucknow
“- » g Jn., N.E. Railway,

- Lucknow, under SS Lucknow
Jn. ) ’
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Le Smt. Sarla Jauhari, aged
about 39 years, wife of
- late S¢N, Jauhari, Senior
Ticket Collector, at
present posted at Lucknow
Jn., N.E, Railway,Lucknow
under S.S., Lucknow Jn.

(v) Address for service of : C/o Sri R.S. Pandey,
all notices. %?arter No.T-17B, Railway
: olony, Lucknow City,
Lucknows

Particulars of the ReSPonggntgﬂ;

I

1« Union of India through
the General Manager,
North Eastern Railway,
Gorakhpur.

(i) Name/or designation of
~ respondents.

(ii) Office address of

respondents. 2+ Chief Commercial Supdt.,

North Eastern Railway,

(iii) Address for service Gorakhpurf_

- of all notices.

— ™ ey ™ e’ s i Lt e

Chief Personnel Officer,
North Eastern Railway,
Gorakhpurs

\¥S)
.

L. Divisionagl Railway
Manager (P), N.E, Railwy
Ashok Marg, Lucknow.

( Slo®) Hemane ok B T-Pleadoy
o2 wceripovo Xt ) on
Particularg of orders against which zlczic&?oﬁp}Mgiﬁfkg
application 1is made : '

1. Order No.E/210/15/0/Pt.III/TTE/VI/GKP dated
24141989 cirdulated by the respondent No.3
5 '
%Annexure No.A-8)

2. Notice No.E/II1/59/4 /Pari-Va/Restrue dated
31341989 issued by the respondent Nos4
(Annexure No. A-7)
Subject in Brief :
| Agaiﬁst wrong and arbitrary distribution of

up~graded posts in the two groups of Ticket Checking

v
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Branch (Ticket Collectérs and Travelling Ticket

Examiners) jeopardising the promotions of the appli-

.cants, whé belong to Ticket Collectors groupe

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal :

The applicants declare that the subject
métter against which they want redressal is within
the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunale
Limitation :

The applicants further declare that the

- application is within the limitation prescribed in

Section 21 of -the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

.Facts of the case :

1. That North Fastern Radlway is one of the
Zonal Railways in the Indian Railways and the applicants

are the servants of that Railway.

Re "That there are several branches in every

Zonal Railway and the Commercial Branch is one of thems

The applicants belong to Commercial Branch of North

- Bastern Railwaya

3. .. That Ticket Checking Wing is one of the

cadres of Commercial Branch of the aforesaid Railway
and that wing, at present, is divided in two groups
namely the Ticket Collectors called as T.C. and |
Travelling Ticket Examiners called as T.T.E. for all
purpos es of seniority and promotions etcs in their

respective groups within their sanctioned strength.
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The applicants belong to T.C. groupe
be That initial appointment of staff of both the

aforesaid two groups is made on the post of Ticket

Collector grade Rse260-400 (RS) (now revised to scale of

Rse950-1500) and at that stage; the staff se appointed is

required to exercise their option as to which of the said
two groups they would like to go for the purpose of

their seniority and further promotionse

5e That the options of the applicahts exist in
the group of Ticket Collectors (T.C.).

6. | That in the aforesaid two groups (ToCs and T,T.}
are provided following-channels of promotioﬁs in their

respective groups =

i) T.C, Group :

Ticket Collector grade Bss260-400 (RS) (now
(T.C.) revised to scale of Rse950-1500)

Sr. Ticket Collector grade Rss330-560 (RS) (nov}
(Sr.T.C.) = revised to scale of Rse1200-2040)

Head Ticket Collector grade Rse425-640 (RS) (now
(HdWT.C.,) revised to scale of Rse1400-2300) .

Chief Ticket Collector grade Rs.550-750v(333
(C.T.C.) (now revised scale of Rse1600-2660)

Chief Ticket Collector grade Rse700-900(RS)
(C.T.C.) (now revised to scale of Rse2000-3200)

ii} T.T.E, Group :

Ticket Collector grade Rse260-400 (RS) (now

(T.C.) revised to scale of

. Rsa9.50-1500)
Travelling Ticket grade Rs.330=560 (RS) (Now
Examiner %T revised to scale-of

. To Eo )
, Bse 1200- 2040} -

erade Rsel25-640 (RS) (now
revised to scale.of.

e 1400-2300)

Grade 'A!' Travelling
Ticket -Fxaminer/
Conductor (I,7,k,

G'ro'A’. .
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Divisional Travelling grade Pse550-750(RS) (now

Ticket Inspector ~ revised to scale of
‘(D.T T.I1.) Bse 1600-2660)
Chief Travellmg Ticket grade Bse700=G00(RS) (now
Inspector (C.T T.I.) revigsed to scale of -
' . Rss2000=3200)
7. - That on the basis of options exercised by the

staff while on the initial post of Ticket Collectors,
they are promected in their opted groups as per channel

of promotion mentioned in para 6 aboves

8. That'on-the relevant date that is 31.12.83/
141484, the sanctioned strength of the aforesaid two

groups (T.C, and T.T.E.) was as under :-

Grade ’, No.of post in No.of post in
- T,Gs Group. T.T, B, Group
Bs4700-900 (RS) 1 1.
~ Rsa 550=750 (RS), 2 2
Rswh2 5-640- (R RS) 24 | 49
Rss330-560 (RS) ~ 43 | 176
Rss260-400 (RE) 111 "5,
Total : 181 Y243 T 42k
9 That in the year 1983, up-grading, in the

Ticket Checking Cadre effective from 1.1.1984, was
received by thé respondents from the Railway Board in

the following manner vide Rly. Board's letter No.PC III/
UPG/19 dated 20.12.1983, a true copyrof which is Annexufe-
No.A=1 to thié application :-

¥/
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Existing = Rovised upgraded ~ In grades
percentrage ‘ percentuge
prior to ©~ = " ° Weeofe 141484
1.1 08&]—
0+ 5% T s < Bse700-900(RS)
14 9%  Bse550-750(RS)
15.4% 29% Rse42 5-640(RS)
53 «9% 37% Rse330- 560 (RS)
29.42% 20% Bse260-400(RS)
10 ‘That as a result of the aforesaid up-grading

- effective from 1.1.1984, the following number of posts
were worked 6ut in the Ticket Checking Cadre for being
distributed “in the "aforesaid two groups (T+C. and T.T.B.)

according to their group sanction stremgth as indicated .

&

in para 8 above: -

Gr:éde " ' Nosof posfs worked out:.

s - in the Ticket Checking

. cadreA(T.C. and T,T.E.)
¥ 1.700-900 (RS) 21 posts @ 5% of total strength

: | - of 424
Bse:550=750( RS ) 38 posts @ 9% -do~'
Rsek2 5-640(RS) 113 posts @ 29% of 398 posts -
Rse330-560 (RS) 147 posts @ 37% of 398 posts
Bss260-400 (RS) 79 posts @ 20% of 398 posts

B 425-640 (RS) for 26 posts.
Conductors e )

Tot al 424 postse

NOTE : The posts in grade Bse425-640 (RS) has been
worked on the total strength éaf 598 by exclu=-
ding the 26 posts of Conductors (424~26) and
2 posts have been reduced to keels the sénction

strength intact/unchangede Accordingly the
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posts in grades 330-560 (RS) and 260-400 (RS)
have been worked out on the strength of 398

postse It is per policy of the administrations

11. That the respondent No.4 by his Notification

_ No.F/III/59/h/Restru. dated 17.10 1984 distrlbuted the

posts in the aforesaid two groups (T. C._and T.B. E.) and
in the year 1984 the applicant Nos. 2 to L were promoted
alongwith others in the ﬂext higher grade in their T.C.
group with retrospective effect and were paid arrears of
pay with effect from 1+1.1984s A true copy of the said
notification dated 17.10.198% is being filed herewith

as Annexure No.A-2 to this applications , |, .

12, | That .against ihe distribut ion and calculation o
posts made in the aforesaid two groups (T.C..and‘T.T.E.),
the T T.E. group, throdgh their General“Secretary, Nérth
Eastern ‘Railway Mazdoor Union, made protest and claiming
more posts in the group of T.T.E. on wrong principle
represented to respondent No.3 vide Letter No,UPG/25
dated 12.3.1988, a true copy of which is being filed
herewith as Annexure No.,A-3 to this application.

136 - That the respondent No,z after full applicatior-
of mind andhconsidering the facts and circumstances of
the case and the representation made by the Union and
giving 6pportunities'to the parties, decided the matter

finally vide D.O. letter No.E/210/15/0/Pt,III/TTEE/VI

dated 1.8.1988, By the said letter, the distributien of

Posts in the two groups (T.C. and T.T.E.,) was- confirmed

s under =
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. Grades Noe.of posts given .- No. of posts given
b ~ to T.0. group to T,T.E, group

41 Rse700-900(RS) 9 Iiostsv @ 5% of the 12 posts @ 5% of the total

strength strength
ﬁ Rse 550-750(RS) 16 posts @ 9% " 22 posts @ 9% M
i, Rs.h25-6h0i(}iS) 52 posts @ 29% 5*' . 61 posts @ 29% " o0
' Cond‘uctorl Crr;' | . s
+ Bseh25-640(RS) - | 26 posts
N 1 354.3305560(115) 4O posts @ 37% ® 107 posts @37% "
Y. : Rs.260-h00¥RS) 5 posts 15 posts |
RS -
’
Total 181 posts = 243 posts = 424

A true copy of the said D.O. letter dated 1.8.1988 is
filed herewith as Annexure No.A-4 to this application.

14ke ~ * That from the facts mentioned in the foregoing
para; it will be observed thaf’o equal distribution of |

the posts Was made strictly ‘in accordance with the total
sanctioned strength of the tWo groups and no injustice, in

any manner, was caused or discrimination made to any of

the aforesaid two groupse

15, That the applicant Nool1, who is working as
Chief Ticket Collector, grade hse550-750 (RS), as per
his seniority and after passing vselectiorl, ;ls due to be
promoted as Chief Ticket Collector grade Rse7C0-900 (RS)
against one of the existing vacancies in the T.C. groupe
‘Similarly, the applicant No.4, who is working as Senior
Ticket Collector grade Rse330-560 (RS), on the basis of

test, is due to be promoted as Heéd T.Cs grade 33m425-640
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{R8) against one of the 23 existing vacancies of Head
Ticket Collécfofs available in the group of Ticket
Collectorss It may be mentioned that applicant No.1, by
a notice No,E/II/205/Upgrading/T.C./85 dated 1.12,1987
issued by respondent No.k, was called to appear in the
"lwritten test for the»post as Chief Ticket Collector e
gréde &h700~900(RS),scheduled to be held on 11.12.1987.
Similaxly the respéndﬂent'No.h,‘in order %o fill up the
said 23 vacant posts of Head Ticket Collectors grade
&uh25§640(RS) in the T.C. Group,'ha@ issued a notice
bearing No.B/11/25k/Pradhan T.C./89 dated 17.1.1989
‘calling upon a number 6f Senior Ticket Collectors grade
-&h330-560(RS) for appearing in a written test scheduled -
to be held on Le2.1989 for being promoted as Head Ticket
Collector grade Rsek25-640(RS)s The name of applicant
Nook Was at serial No.iO in the list of candidates called
for the said test. True copies of the said notices
dated 1412,1987 and 17.1.1989 alongwith the list of

candldates called for the tests are being filed herew1thas

Annexure Nos. A-5 and A-6 respectively to this applicationq

16. That the respondents dld not hold the aforesaid
_E selectlon/teat for the posts of Chief Ticket Collectors
| ‘ano Head Ticket Collector Wthh\NaS scheduled to be held
as per notlflcatlons (Annexure Nos. A-5 and A~6) and no

reason for not holdlng the uests was notifiede

16; That thereafter the respondnent No.h by his
notification No.E/111/ 59/1../Par1—Va/Restm. dated 31434 1989

ade it clear that on the basis of an informal meeting

held between the representatives of North Eastern Rallway

. . I




; | 10—

Mazdoor Unien and the respondent No.2 on 23.1.1989

| the distribution offposts {(received as a résult»of
restructuring of Ticket Checking Cadre effective from
11,1984 vide Annexure A-,ﬂ which was already done between
the two groups (T.C.jand T;T.E.) as per Annexure NoJA-4 ,
had been changed. It was furthér mentioned in the said’
notification that the change was effected in pursuance’
of a letter No.E/210/15/0/PtsII1/TTR/VI dated 24/25.1.1989

cantaining;the orders of the respondnent No.2. The said

 notification dated 31.3.1989 is being filed herewith as
Annexure A-7 - Ammexure No.A-7 to this application.

18 = That subsequently, the applicants were able'to’
manage a true copy of the aforesaid ietter No.E/210/15/O/Pt
III/TTE/VI dated 24/25@191989”of-the résponﬁnent No.?2
which had altered the.position with regard to distribution
of postsalready done és per Annexure No.A-4. A4 true copy
of the said letter dated 24/25.1.1989 is being filed

herewith as Annexure No.A-8 to this application.

19, That a perusal of‘Annexure'Nos. A-7 and A-8
reveals that the change made in the distribution of
posts reducing t;he highgr posts in T.C, group is wholly

, arbitréry, malafide, against the pringiples of Natural
Justice and violative of Articles.TA and 16 of the
Constitution of India. It\is_also withdut juriédiction
as the respondnent No.2 was not at all competent to
.changp the decision contained in /Annexure NosA-4 which
was already taken by his1predecessof after due application
of mind and congidering the facts and circumstances of the
case as well as the representation made by the:Union

(Annexure No.A-3) to this applications
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20+ That it is further revealed from Annexure Noe

A-8 that the re-distribution of posts was made in a
routine manner in an informal meeting without due

application of mind and on the tasis of representation

e

dated 12.3.1988 (Annexure No.A-3) which was already.
cbnsidéred and disposed of by thé‘then Chief Commercial
Supdt., NorthBastern Railway,'Gorakhpur vide Annexure
No.A-h to this application. .

21, That it is further revealed from Annexure
No.A-8 that in the aforesaid informal meeting held on
2341.1989 only those members of the Union, who belong
torT.T.E. group, were called and no opportunity to the
staff of other group belonging to T.C. was afforded to
represent their cases It may be mentioned that the
applifants are not the members of the North Bastern

Railway Mazdoor Union.

A \W) ' '\i 224 | That it is further revealed from Annexure
No. 4~8 that the respondent No.2 accepted the suggestion
of the aforesaid Union without recording any reason by

a speaking ordera

23, . That as per decision arrived at in the informal
meeting as contained in Annexure No.A-8, the original-
' posit ion with regard.to distribution of posts, as assigned

vide Amnexure No.A-4 to this application, has been arbi-

trarily changed to the detriment of the T.C. group to

i yhich the applicants belong. The changed position is
\ | -

}/// as under :-
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Gradés Nos of posts Nos of posts given
' given to T.Ce Group to T.T.E. Group
Rse 700-900(RS) 5 16
‘Rse 550-750 (RS) 9 29
Rse425-640(RS) 28 o 86
. - + 26 of conductors
Rsa330-560(RS) 40 106
Rse260-400(RS) 15 ’ 59
- . - 4 5 of passengers
RS Guides
Total : 102 ' 322 = L24
. .. It has further been decided in the aforesaid

~informal meeting that the staff of T.C. group already
promoted as per position assigned in Annexure No.A-k
to this application would not be reverted,‘but in course
to time, whenever any vacancy arised in higher grade
posts in T.C. side by means of natural wastage etce the
N same would be transferred to T.T;E. side to the tune, it

is due to them as per changed position indicated abovee

.24; j That since the aforesaid change and classifica-

' tion was‘élearly arbitrary and discriminatory, being based
" -on no real amd substantial distimction bearing a just and
réasonable relation to the need, violative of Articles
14 and 16 of the Constitution of India, the applicants
Nose 2, 3, 4 and 9 others, by means of a joint represen-
tation dated 29.5.1989 challenged the valdidty of the
impugned orders containedvin Annexure Nos. A-7 and A-8
to this applicatibn.‘ By a siﬁilar representation dated

¢
29.5.1989, the applicant No.1 and 2 others also challenged

D : .
2 - /the validity of the said orders on various groundss. The
sald representations are still pending and have not been:
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disposed of by the respondents. 4 true cay of the said
joint representation dated 29.5.1989 is- filed herewith

as Amexure No.A-9 to this application.

25, _ That on account of ﬁhe afore-ment ioned change
and re-classification of the posts contained in Annexure
Nos,‘k-7 and A-8, the respondents‘have‘transferred the
highéf post of T.C. group (given to it as per orders
contained in Amnexure No.l;h) to the group of T.T.B.,

and 8&s such no tesﬁ of the-éﬁéfgggg{ga-No;1 and applicant
Noo4 for the posts of Chief Ticket Collector grade
Rse700-900(RS) and Head Ticket Collector grade}b,h25-640

(RS) for which they were called'vidglﬁpnexures A-5 and A=¢€

is being held.

26, That the respondents, by transferring the higher
posts of Q.Q,'group to the T;T.E. group and without

disposing of the applicants’ representations pending with

‘them, have issued a notice bearing No.Ka/254/15/C.T«T.I/VI

dated 5.641989 for holding the test of staff of T.T.E.

group for the post of Chief Travelling Ticket Inspector

~ grade Rse700-900 (RS) (now revised to scale of Rs,2000-3200)

on the dates mentioned below :=

Rl e6.1989 o+ for written test
14741989 +s for written test of the staff

who were absent on 24.61989

A true ‘copy of the aforesaid notice dated
5.641989 alongwith a true copy of wire dated 13.6.1989
issued by the respondentlo+4 directing the:staff under
his control to appear in the test is being filed herewith

as Annexure No.A-10 to this application.
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27, That applicant No.1, who was early elegible

=l

| for selection and prometion to the post of Chief Ticket
féf ' | Céllector in gfadelh.700-900 by virtue of notice dated
L 1.12.1987 (Annexure No,A-5) has been now deprived of
| his selection and promotioh by the above notice dated
5.641989 by which the post of Chief Ticket Collector in
T.C, Group‘has been transferred as Chief Travelling

) : Ticket Inspector grade Rs»700=900 in the T.T.E. groupe

28, That by another order-dated‘23/26.6;1989 in
consequence to the earlier order dated 24/25.1.1989 and
/31;3.i989, the posts of Head Ticket Collector, which
were available to T.C. Group as a result of natural waste
and were to bé filled by selection/test by earlier notice
dated 17,1.1989 (Annexure No,A-6) have been filled by
T.T.E. Group without}hblding the.selection/test Wee, feo
—Azi ; | 11,1984« "These posts are indicated at serial No.2-22
| j}< in_the'aforésaidvorder. 1t is,yhowever, indicated in
:~i/n the order that the promotees will not be entitled to °
| arréafé”of pay on the posts Wee.fe 1.1.1984e A photostat
copy of the order dated’23/2656;1989 is filed as Annexure

Annexure A-11 No.A~11"to this application,

29 That the posts of Divisional Travelling Ticket
Ingpector grgdeih.SSO-?SO;révised to scale.of'mm1600-26OC
shown at serial Noe 1 in the a?oreséid order dated "
23/26.641989 to which the-jggégzggégﬁ No.2, presently .
working on the post of Head Tiéket Collector, is entitled

for promotion on the basis of his seniority, has been

eprived and instead the same has also been assigned te.

T.T.K, group and fiiled up by promoﬁion of one Sri V,N,

Misra working ag T, T, E, Graa’e ! /“ ’
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306 - That in case the aforesaid consequential

orders dated 5+6.1989 (Annexure No,A-10) and 23/26.6.1989
(Annexure No.4-11) are‘implemented the épplicants shall
suffer irreparablé loss and their chances of promotion
and selection be jeopardised., Hence the implementation

of the same deserves to be stayede

31} - That the orders cortained in Annexure Nose:

A=7 and A-8 are wholly illegal, arbitrary, violative of
~  Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution of India as the

orders contained in Annexure No.A-4 still hold - good and

they are liable to be up-held.

VII, Relief Sought :

- In view of the facts mentioned in para VI

above, the applicants pray for the following reliefss.

‘{>~ - ' (a) That this Hon' ble Trmbunal be pleased to

quash the oraers contalned in Annexure

Noss A-7 and 4-8 to thls appllcatlon and

T
i .
SRS s D

the consequentlal orqers contalned in
Annexure Nos. A~1O and A-11 and uphold the

orders contalned 1n Annexure No,A~ke

5 (b} Costs of the application may also kindly

be awarded to the applicants.

‘GROUNDS

(a) - Because the orders contained in Annexure Nose
o A=7 and A-8 and consequential orders Annexure
A-10 and A-11 to the application are purely

arbitrary, illegal and discriminatory viola=-

y



(b)

{e).

(a) |

(1)

- -

g

=16=

tive of Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution

of India.

Because the order§ﬁbontained in Annexures A-7
and A-8 are based on favouritism and not on
real and substantial grounds. .- They do not bear

a reasonable and‘just reiation to the need.

Because the orders contained in Annéxures h=7
and A-8 have been passed by the respondent No.2
without jurisdiction. He had no authority to
supersede , review or revise the orders of

his predecessor in an informal meeting.

Because the orders impugned having been

paséed at the back of the applicants as well
as the representatives of the T.C. Group

are against the~principles of Natural Justice.

Because the impugned orders are against esta=-
blished policy and principles as contained in
Annexure No.A—h’

.
Because the/pugned re-distribution of the posts

has been done and the suggestion of the Union's
representatives, who belong to T.T.E. Group, ‘
agcepted by the respondent No+2 without passing
any reasoned and speaking order, hence thé

same is abbitrary, malafide and illegal and

unconstitutional,,

VIII. Interim order, if prayed for :

Pending disposal of this application, the
respordent may be restrained by thig Hon'ble

Tribual from giving effect to the orders contained







&
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in Amnexure Noge a-7 ar_ld A-8 and the posts

transferred from T.C. "Gf‘oup to T.T.E, Group
as per reclassifidation be not filled up by
making promotion of the gtaff belonging to

T.T.E. Group, particularly in terms of

Amnexure Noge A=10 gnd A-11,
Details of the Remedies exhausted :

The applicants declare that they have
availed of all the remedies available to them under the

rel evant service rules etce

Matter not pending with any other Court etce

The applicants further d eclare that the
matter regarding which the application has been made is -
not pending before any court of law or any other bench
of the Tribunal. |
. L of Ry SO/~ €2el

Particulars of the Postal Order : 7%3?7‘{
| ' D
1« Number of Indian Postal Order ‘Z/ 7837?1{7

| 283496, 783977
2o Name of the issuing Pogt Office W)W

'3, Date of Issue of Postal Order 0?.61" 6 8?

Lo Post Office at which payable Ml atofod,

Details of Index &
An index in duplicate containing the details

of the documents to be relied upon is enclosede

Verification

I, R.S. Pandey, aged about 44 years, son of

| &

Sri Ram Sufal Pandey, resident of Quarter No.T-17-B,



- | RS
o

j . P ' ,
| - 18~ K

Railway Colony, Lucknow City, Lucknow, do hereby
verify that ;‘the contents ‘from-paragraphs I to XI of

this applica‘{ti@n are true to my knowledge and belief

and that I have not suppressed any meterial fact.

C p%ﬁ?@ 70 WY

the applicant No.3.

 Signature
Hnz 3%' % EEIRYY o!\\‘{%
“ﬁiwiﬁoi) ,(_@Q«b\:ﬁ\io’ N'o»"l)
9% - & d‘\em A |
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IN THE CF‘NTRAL ADZ\lINISTRATIVE xRIBUNAL
LUCKH OW BENCH, LUCK NQW
eOAo No. '1| : of 1989 (Iﬂ)
. i .

S.U. Kidwai & Others seeeeeoss Applicants
|
!‘ Versus
| .

Union of India §c Others eessvencs

Respondents
| ,
List of Enclosures My S
- fagers®

1.. Railway Boafd's letter dated 20.12.1983 I-&

2. Notification dated 17 10,1984 issued by é}u_-n
respondent No.h.

3. Letter dated '12 3.1988 from General Secy., ‘9-’17
N.KE.Rly. Mazdoor Union.

e 11\? 0. letter dated 1.8, 1988 of respondent 1 8"9’1
Oele

\

De Notice dated .1.12.1987 issued by respondent 1;{-15’
O 'S |
l

| 6.<11§otzce dated ',17.1.1989 issued by respond ent Qé*?,@
Qe ks ‘ -

7. Notification dated 31.3 1989 issued by res-

pondent NOolpo 3 ’ ”23

8. Letter dated 21,/25.1 1989 containing the  2(,-
| orders of respondent NooRe ZL‘ 3(9

9« Joint representatlon dated 294541989, 37_[12_
10, Notice dated 15.641989 with a copy of
|

wire . I q43“vl18:~
]
11, Order dated 213/26-6-f989o | ULt- LR
\
|
1
i
|
I
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IN THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL- v
LUCKNOW BRENCH, LUCKNOW
©.4. No. ‘of 1989 (L)
SeUs Kidwari & others ceceeccsessse \ Applicants
Vergus
Union of Ind:ia,&: Others sesevesess Respondents

Annexure No,A- 1.

frad
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PCTJ’/”U/”““/19 New Delhi, d3ted 20.12.1983.

5 b .LA\.-qk Jers s
[

R-ilwvays,

review and restructurirg of non~gazetted

—————y————

a demand made by tha S ‘
(Railways) of the Join t Condultative

inistry of Railways have J

categories should be r©

enclased annexure s

Cordorallers (Trafiic Department)

gmercial Clerks/wWeigh Bridge <1
iekets Checking Starfl
7~cumwpefewvu tion Clerks

;'x_

T8

Data Vrocwessing Centre.
yverTent Inspectors.

Q
9]

0f regtrucy 2z codre ztrengtis

. t
'akam into account and «ill irclude
~
L

eave Reseirve post

lected =nd posted against the sdliticral higher
rﬁoult of restructuring w..l 212ve thedir pay
£ 2018 FRA22C)RIT with e¥ ‘et Irom I.1.1004.

LWl

ficallon of the puvaw
re, as

eiraing unchanged.  HowoweT, io; the
1tation of thess ordars, ! piv
Comes due Tor promotion (>
ne post held by him, au
=h higauh qrade pos

by
f
ASF]

=
&

L

such & case to the

tased only Hn scruvtin

rolding ary wiitcen and/os

Nc'ljltl‘:.l S =1 this prccedure, ths categav.od
L

i\.ﬂ,A.“-~~-t,,, K
C'hufs‘,cilli_;;ﬁkj:' Wl i

11 not exist

T 5 f_.

CCT

28 A roault
3 Ll‘/' 'V SEITVAS
more tinan O3
’t PVHhcrt on
1
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will be apn

delm A r et de
that l'r\(fl i

orlv to the first
& ce be a 'Selection'

and subseque st promotioasg, 1f any,

on the normal rules releting to filling

= or 'Nonegelection® posts (ag the case

Table

31
R
10:’\3'\(‘
Rl

[ S UUUE T,

Wil

such promotion (if
00 st, the second
1 bES'd only

g in cf 'Seiectiont
may ne)

4.3 The relaxation in selection procedurs as afor=said
3?’ will, in an- case, be applicable only o the vacancies
N | >*i<fi"q 13oon 31,12.1983 and the vacancies 2rising on
\ﬁ_l l.1.198¢ o cadre vestructuring in terne of Llese
; ordera., ‘
L
S B, The ~xisting rules and orders in regord to reservation
i for SC/57 will continue to apply while fillirg up additional
. vacancies L1 the higher grades arising as & result of
i restructusing,
‘
& 1 5. Tha szlzction grade posts creatcd in *he categories
.+ covered by these orders should be adjusted zgainst the
\K 7 upgreded naTts, Any holders of sslecticn crudcs not so
: 'adjusted 1 cortinue to retein such gradec as pers sonal
: to T¥en the next review, De*allf ct such pases snould
! be report co the Board by 30.4.84.
7. In =21l the categories covered by this letter even

| though peusts in

higher scales of pay heave boen introduced

as a result of rustructuring, the basic function, duties-:
. and respoasibilities, attached to these posts at present

o will continue
responsihili

to which may be added
ties as

v desire
Fioa
three months from
thes@

to the

-3
e

10.
- funds on acc
T 1984-85 and include them in
by Telegrapinic advice to

| Addl.Divector
" Board.

11, ‘H'n“i versicn will fo

will

this restructuring

i1low,

Co12, Kindly acknowledge receipt, .
. . /// 7

L ' Jt.

such other dutics
censidered appropricte.

that restructuring
process of selection shculd be completed
the

carefully assess ce

the RE 19€3-%4

and

| . While implementing these orders specific instructions
o glven ia the foot-note under each category in the enclosed
\wﬁx- AULEXULG "noulu be strictly and careliully waibered to.

end posting of

wate oF ct

isszu=

reetions positively and compliznce reported

(_’1’

culrement of
1983-84 ana -
and BE 1284-85

Tirznce (B), Raillway

for

¢3""

/4'4.1/ /(:I .'-M

et
. __,,...-

A



PCIII/SO/UPG/lQ Wew Delhi, dt. 20.12,1983,

ral Monagers, Metro Rail, Cﬂlcuuuﬁ, Wheel & Axle
rolore and N.F. Iu11Vﬂy (Conist, ) Maligaon.

¢ Sirestor General, RuS0, Lucknow.
E C O/Cpntrnl O"g”ﬂJSdplUH for Modernisation of Workshops,

ST BasEaat e
-t L SORl
Jl—' t—=~ 7 57 9
~
- 7
- -
"'M

- The
'ﬁ&3;‘<vl Exgn? New Delhi.
Tl Chief @nﬂln@er, Railway Elect: i fication , Allahabads
[The Chief Administrative Officer, Diesel Cumponent Works,
"‘ s

‘fmhn Chairman, Railvay Service Commsuonq 2llahabod,
w“ozv s C”&Puﬁta Ma c“xs§ Muzaffarpur, Secunderabad,
u wlthﬂ blg 5;»11”&.’..}»(\’ {:’(3 LI’L‘M}A
\VTHL Prnxctpal, Rellvay 5talf College, Vadodra,
The Principal, Indian Rallvays Institute .of Adv, Track

hmolagy, Pune. N :
P”*QQ)”B}; Indian Railways Institute of Mech., & Elcc.

wl(
trative Officer, MIP(R); Lombay, Delhi,

:u’:)’} *3«-'»-‘ c«l]ﬂll”g

17 b
Tne Chiefl fdminds

;Madz,LJe :
‘Tho ] ﬂvwc‘ywl Indion & ilr fs Inﬁt;quJ of Signal Engg.
and io GLQ\Plﬂquthn? So grabad.

Tho Rellway Lialson Oxiacer, Naw Dclhi.
o ”?Pocuov Hall Moveweni,; Calcutta.

| The Jt, DanC““19 Roil Movenment, Mughalsa
ne Secreta 7y Railway Ratos ?f;bt(i"&], ”""""S v L
o d b D Lyae '40117 Iron & Stecl % Koi lf{?b e uul"“(’ ‘ bc«lcuttu'o‘
The Chief hinsn Adviser, MLn\strf of Rai Jnys Bhsnbﬁd.
The liannging Lirector Tﬁp)n Rajendra PLJ Nod Delhi,.

N I| . Cuid
~H The Menaging Divector, RIWES? Kew Dolhl Hous e, New Dellls
: o

T"

far' » Y X e
- - , v (h. Vaaxato JH)
Tt, Director Bstt, (Pad)

Rw¢;wcy Bcalﬂ

Ho. PCILI/80/UPC/19 New Delni, dts 20.12,1982,

ares) forwﬂJd u to the

_ &? J A..-»J r" ’ \f/;-&'j? c? i

for Financial Cammicsion ry Railvays

J.Copy {vith 40 s

% ,"'
2 aw o‘?IL'( e

e L

ADEI(R1yga)y New Delhds:

%

)



o - @;}W

-d o |

o, PCI'.TI/E%O/UEX}/IQ New Delhi, dt, 20. Lmr"\

- copy forwardoed to the Financial Adviser & Chief Accounts
Gfficerg :m , :

. A.:LT. !”{J N A1{7~L7'§fcl.§/uv{ :{I”‘, DL 9 I‘CF) TOtI‘O Ra.ll qub’utuu,
KTP(R)Yy Delhl/Dombay/Modras,

Wheel & Axle Plan%, Bang galores

Northeast Frontier Railwas (C}y Maligaon,

- CarMOow Mw“;rnLL Baghy Hew Delhi, o

' TOIPE 511@0 tor, FIl&ﬂCQs 1D30} Lucknow,

Pay & Accounts Officor, lMinistry of Reilways, Rail Bhavan,
New Delhio |

Tha General Secretary, IECA, lew Dolhi,
. ,5,,"//4//7’/“{’,/
. I - ' ( Ke Vo ka.‘ benun )
Sy : Jt, Directhor, Estt. (P&A)
! «ﬂiiwwy Board,
'7[~* BO/URG/19 _ kow Delhi, dt. 20.12,1983

w

Ccpy (with 25 smores) Torwarded *o:n

3 Che isford Road, New Delhi,

le The General Socretary, HFIR,
e _Jn'{”“y ROQ(:., }v\,‘w Del it

29 The Teneral Secrctory, AIT

a4, kA A

”
3
=3
J
=

iy e
RS

e p
(.'g

A o
1)

s

Side members of tro Nﬂfional Couneil,

CO}T)" vr) e .,.1 "tﬂ.l
d09 Nocionnl

Dapertmental Council and Secrevary Siaff
Council, 13.C, Ferozeshah Roady Wov Jelhi
S/ e

for Secretary, Railvay Board.

Cgpy toi-

i Adv, (IR), Adv,(F} and Sccretary.

PSs/CRB, FC, M5, ME, MT,

 PS5s/DE, L¥B, DAD, DTC, DI?, Dir(freific Tourism).

SPLs/ADFC, ADF(B), ADE(S5).
PLs/IDE(P&LY, ADEQ), JDE(H), JDE(LL), JOF(E), JDE(W), Dh(CC).

FE"‘“I', J{,I’ I I I‘F(Dpln)ﬂ L:(I:f\A.
Branches of Joa Alg O?ILCﬂ

Copy to B(ILR)T (GQ Spares)s

‘*II‘and E(NG)T & IT

LIC NN 4

————
N ——
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The Chief Personnel Officer,b
North Eastern Railway,

Gorakhpur.

(For kind attention of Sri R.N.Tewary)

‘“*Dear SBir,

sub: Calculation and distribution of posts
in restructuring in- Ticket Checking Cadre.

v Ref: Your letter No«E/210/15/0/Pt«III/TTE/VI
dte 13+88(Received on 7.3.88).

A detailed note indicating the upgraded posts
which should be in accordance with Board's instruction
is enclosed for your information. The basic document

- used for calculation of figures have been derived from

the statement sent -vide your office letter dt. 1.3.88.
Every.gare hagebeen taken to calculate the figures

on the basis of Board's instruction and theme of _
discussion held with CCs & CPO on 26.2+88.. Statement

office.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully
54/~

- . | (KeLe Gu
) +Le. Gupta)
Da/- ‘as abOVe'_ General Secretary

n

IRUE_COPY

oot

at page-4 is now to be checked up and executige instruo+tions
issue@e An early action may be taken under advice to this

~ M,

5



NOTE.

N

sub : Calculation and distribution of posts in
restructuring in Ticket Checking Cadre-

Ref : G-M/P/GKP's letter No. 5/210/15/0/Pt 111/
TTE/VI dated 1+3.88.

To appreciate the submission of the union, putforth
in the paras, some basic questions will have to be settled-.

They are as under:-
i) Post of DTTI :

Attention is drawn to page 20 of printed AVC as on
31st July, 1969, according to which the post of TTI(335-425)
& TTI(370-~475) were departmental. This position remain as
it'is in TC group also. Further a corrigendum was issued
(Corrigendum Noe19) as circulated by BM/P/GKP vide No.
E/210/1<4(IV) Atd«23rd May, 1974 wherein the above position
was reaffirmeds This position therefore, remained in
regpect of Ticket Checking Cadre as on 31+12.83.

ii)  Post of CTC(335-425)/TTi(335-425) & onward were
departmentale.

iii?T/The post of DTTI/CTC/became divisional weeefe 144.83
vide AVC circulated by GM/P/GKP office lctter No.E/254/2/LC
(IV) dte 2+5.83.

Para‘2 of G«M/P's letter referred to above, reads as
under -

" The above decentralisation will be given effect

from 1+4.83. The selection for the vacancies upto

31+3.83 are held by the hcadquarterq so that they

may filled in by selected personnel of the railway

as a whole according to the AVC vacancies occurring

on or after 1+4.83 will be filled 'in by the Division/
j»ﬁUnits as per the new avcC. "

EBven the gelecged persons not promoted for want of
vacancies available upto 314383 will be allotted to the
division where he is working for promotion in the division
itself against a vacancy occurring from 1.4.83.

ik) The word 'Divisional' means posts the holders of which
will have their seniority and transfer normally cconfined to
the division concefn.

_ The word 'Departmental’ denotes, posts the holders of
which will not have their seniority and their transY¥er confined
to a division but their seniority will be included in she Qe
common seniority list for the whole department and that
they may be transferred from any statlon to any station in the
department.

(authority: AVC Booklet as on 31lst July, 1969 issued
by G«Ms/P/GKP-Page 1).

v) The number of posts, higher grade annexed with
G«M/P/GKP's letter dte1+3+88 will have to be congidered
keeping in view the above factse

vi) The zonal posts for which seniority is maintained

Y
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at headquarters, are also filled in by process of selection/ 79
non~selection by the headquarters and incumbents posted
at different stations according to administrative need-
similarly divisional posts are.filled in by the division
concerned and incumbents posted within the division according
to administrative need-

The figures shows in the annexure of GM/P GKP's
letter dt.1+3+88 are to be judged in the same analogy:
The zonal posts do not, therefore, exhibit the porrect .
percentage («5% as they were ar that time) in the divisional
break-up shown. o

viil Railway Board vide their letter No.PCIII/B80/UPG/19
dt+20¢1283 decided that Group 'C' categories be
restructured including ticket checking staff Weeefelsel+84
(para 2) taking into account Rest Giver and Leave Reserved
poste The details are as under :=-

Sle. Existing Grade Existing Revised
NO- RS , percentaqe %age
Ticket Checking staff

i). ., 260-400 2902 20
ii) T 330-560 539 37
1ii) 425-640 15.4 29 *
iv) 550=750 o 1 9

v) 700~-900 ‘ 0.5 5

Note: #The cadre of Train Conductors in scale Rse425<640

- is to be combined with Ticket Checking Staff in the
corresponding scale only for the limited purpose of -
determining higher grade posts in saale Rs«550-750
and Rss700-900 after which the category of Train
Conductors will continue to exist as a separate
categorv as at presente.

viii) According to Note below Rule 501 IREM revised edition
the upgradation orders are to be eftected in.accordance with
pe@%@ntage fixed in each case equally to the permanent

as well as temporary strength of the cadre. ‘

In thig regpect submission of the union, will therefore
be to.recalculate the number posts in higher grade keeping in
accoynt :-

a) Change of aVC-from departmental to d@vision.
b) %age to be calculated on the basis of strength
(Permarient & Temporary) and not on existing incumbent.
c) The division of higher grade posts will have to
bemade on pro-rata basis strength of TTE & TC
upto the scale 330-560 to 7C0-900 as they were
as on 31¢12.83. While calculating, it may not be
out of point to mention that all posts of Conductor
in scale 425-640 are to be taken towards TTE side.
In this connection, GM/P/GKP's letter No«E/210/15/0/Pt.T~
TTE/¥Y dte 2041184 may please be referred to. The
last para of the letter under reference reads as under:-
" As regards filling up the post of Conductor 425-640
at present, it is filled on seniority and suitability
bagis from TTEs group working in grade 330-560. There
will be no change in filling up these posts in
future also-"

cee3/-
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"ix) The statement sent includes the posts of TTEs/TCs & 5ﬂA

Conductor of all the five divisionse The distributions are
as under s~ .

‘ : 3

e

Samastipur Division : 283

sonepur Divigion : 357
Lucknow Division : 424
Varanasi Division : 373
Izatnagar Division : 269
CCs squad : 30

‘Total ¢ 1736

, The reviged posts according to the Board's letter
dte 2041283 will be as under s~

sl. -

NO » Grade Percentage Post
ie 700-900 5 87

ii. 550750 9 156

iii. 425-640 29 483"
ive  330-560 37 €16

Ve 260-400 20 324

Total number of posts covered under percentage of
upgradation are 1666« Posts of Conductors 70 are further
to be added. Thus the total number of posts on the basis
of which the upgradation have been calculated are 1736.

%) The total number of posts 1836 is to be distributed
amongst TTEs and TCs group strictly on pro-rata basise
According to the calculation of the union on the principles
laid above the figures will be as under :-

TTE TC Total
X 700-900 ~ 7 2
27 550=750 -10 5
425-640% ~110 88
330-560 ~792 162
989 257

Note: Number of posts of nductor t or th
T purpose ofpupgrddatggn are 50 %E §a§ begn

gccounted for calculating higher grade postse

The number of posts of Ticket Collector in initial
saale 260-400 are 490 (LRTC-75 & TC~415).

It is pertln :nt to point out that union has already
made its position clear in the Informal Meeting held on 6«11.87
with CPO/NG and still hulds the same view. Thigs has been
appreicated by the theam CPO and it was advised that the case
will be processed on the lineg for review of CCg.

The reviged higher grade posts according to Board's
ingtruction weeefs 1+1.84 in both the groups (uppo 330-560)
will be as under :-

ceed/-
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NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY k{’}/
- P. SINGH OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (P)

+0eNo+«E/210/15/0/Pt. 111/ TTE/VI

o

ear Sri Dhusla,

v“
1‘

Sub: Restructuring of Ticket Checkinq Staff.

_.__———4-—-"—'

It has been represented that the calculation and distribution
f higher grade posts sanctioned as a result of restructuring of .
1cket Checking Cadre has not been done correctly. The case haqa?amm
been examined and the decision taken thereof is as under :-

O

Each Division should first combine the total sanction
strength on the T.C.side as well as TTE side as on
31.12.83 plus the number of posts of Conductors -
sanctioned in that Division, after the total number

thus, obtained 5% of the same should be allocated to

the G384 Rs.700-900, 9% to grade R+550-750 after which the
total number of conductors post should ;be subtracted f£rom
Lhe above total number and 29% of the &Swe-excluding.
(¢onductors) should be allocated to the grade Rs-425-640,
37% to grade Rse 330-560 and 20% to grade Rse 260-~400.

~

e after distribution of the total post according to »
the percentage as above, the distribution of post on the -

two sideg should be made as under :-

5% of the total sanction strength.of TTE including
Conductors and LRICs should be allocated to the grade
Rs« 700-900 on TTE side and the rest to TC side. Similarly,

9% should be allocated to TTE side and the rest to TIC
side in grade fse 550-750.

4 Now to calculate the post on two sides in grade
Rsp425-640 the number of post of conductors should be
substracted from the above total strength of TTE side
then 29% of the same should be allocated to TTE Grade'Aa'
and the rest to TC gside. similarly, the post in grade

Rse 330-560 firgt be calculated @ 37% of the above total _
strength of the TTE side and the rest whould be allocated,
to the TC side-

Now to calculate the post of 260-400 the total
number of the post of LRTC existed as on 31+¢12.83
should be allocated to the TTE side as LRTC and remaining
post of 260-400 calculated on the basis of 20% of the
total strength of both sides excluding Conductors should
be allocated to the TC side.

In this way it will be seen that on the TTE side
the total post in grade Rse 260-400 will be less than
their percentage calculated on their total strength.
Thus this difference should be added on the TTE side to
grade Rse 330-560 and equal number of post in grade
Rse 330-560 in TC side should be reduced to maintain the
total sanction strength of both sides unchanged.

o-oc2/~
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The restructuring of Lucknow Division has been made
according to the above norms which is as under :-

sanction strength as on 311283 of Lucknow Division :

lt
2
3.
4.
5
6

T«.T+E. gide

CTTI (700-900) - 1

DTTI (550-750) -2
Conductor (425-640)- 26

TTE Gre«5A' (425-640)~23

¥4
b4

— wem s et SME eemteimnwen AR s e wae  mae WM MEA  mew  wes M mem  wemm mm  am TR e e Eaw e e g

TeCegide
1. CTC (700-900) = 1
2+ CTC (550-750) - 2
3. HIC (425-640) =~ 24
4e Sr.TC(330-560) - 41
S5« Matron(330-560)- 2
6 TeCs (260-400) =~ 106
7. Passenger Guide- 5
TOTAL 181

TTE(330-560) - 176
LRTC(260-400) - 15
TOTAL 243

— A men ewe e mm AMe e M MRS M e G e MR epe Ve e e mm M Aem G e mew mm  Se e e

‘Tﬁéal number of post after restructuring wWeeesf. 1.1.84

in the ticket checking cadre (T«Ce. + T.T«E. cadre) :

Grade Rse
Grade Rse
Grade Rse
Conductor

Grade %-330-560
Grade Rss 260-400

<

Distribution of T«C.

. Grade

700-900
550-750
425~640

Conductor

* 330-560

260-400

52-29% of 181

39

700-900 21 5% of 424 (243 + 181)
'550-750 38 9% of 424 (243 + 181)

425-640 113 29% of 398 (424 ~ 26) (2 post reduced
to keep sanction strength
unchanged)

425-640 26

147 37% of 398
79 __20% of 398
424
and Te.T.E. gide wili be as under -
IC_side TTE side
9-5% of 181 12-5% of 243
16-9% of 181 22-9% of 243

61=-29% of 217(2 posts reduced
to adjust the total sanction).

26

> 108-37% of TTE + balance

of 260-400.

15 LRTC

rom the strength and 38%% of the total number of post in grade
D-400 operated in grade Rse 330-560 in TTE grade has been reduced)

o " G s WEA G e e mme aem e e e G e S e ewm  wees  fme e e S G e S e e

— e e e v em e mmn e e e e e aes e e e S men e e e e e e een mmm e A e
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8. To adjust the total sanction on two sides one post
of TTE in grade Rs»330-560 ig reduced to make 107 and 1 post
-lof Sre TC in Grade Rse330-560 is increased to make the total of 40.

9. To sum up the above the restructured strength of Lucknow
\4§ivision in TC and TTE side with effect from 1.1.84 will be

s under :
Grade TC side TTE side
) 700-900 9 12
b
550-750 16 22
425-640 52 61
- conductor - 26
330-560 40 107
260-400 (TC) 59 15
260-400 (P/Guide) 5 -
~r
TOTAL 181 243

e e e e e s e s e s e e G e R e e e e eme e e e e e e e e e

10 1In case there is any calculation mixtake the same may be
- ldone at the division level.

i This is in supersession of this office d«os of even
no. dated 10-.7.87.

This issues with the approval of the CCS/GKP« The actlon
may be completed within one month.

5

7

Yours sincerely)
v , 4
(K« P. singh)

Shri Ke.K.Dhusia,

SrsDivisional Personnel Offlcer,
N« Ee Railway,

Lucknowe.

TRUE_COPY
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Minutes of the informal meeting held between NelieReM.Us
representatives and CsCeS. on 23+1.89 regarding restructuring
of Ticket checking Cadre on 1-1.84

PRESENT

Administration side Union_side

"~ the Union vide

K. CeVarma/Cs Ce S- 1o

1. Shri shri KsLe.Gupta/General Secretary
2 Shri Narsingh Prasad/ 2. ghri J~N~Rai,vice President
APO/T 3. shri P.K.Yadav
8« Shri R.De<Tripathi
5. shri D.N-Misra
6. shri R-P-Vérma

At the very outset, the previous decision taken by the than
C.CeS. and as communicated to the Divisions vide GM/P/GKP's letter
No-E/210/15/0/Pt-II1/TTE/VI dated 1.8.88 was dédscussed at length.
The Union representatives pointed out, that based on the sanction.
strength of TTE/TC, furnished by the Administration vide GM/P/GKP's
legter No« E/210/15/0/Pt«I11/TTE/VI dated 1.8.88 to the Union
in ‘regpect of each Division,was prepared keeping in view the

_ percentages fixed for restructuring in each grade. The main

dispute was about the proportionate distribution of lower grade
post, i.e. 260-400 with reference to the strength of TTE and TC
side in grades Rs¢330-560 and above. The position furnished by
No. NERMU/UPG/25/25 dt«12.3.88 in respect of
each Division is enclosed.

2. It was indicated to the Union by CeC¢g¢ that if the
distribution given by them ig implemented, there will be increase
in higher grade post in TTE side substantially and decrease in

- the TC side to that extents In that way the persons who were

promoted on the basis of the earlier distribution of posts in TC
sld$~may be put to hardship by facing reversion.

3. On this particular point, ‘the Union suggested that if any
body in TC side has been promoted to higher grade, he may not

be reverted,  but in course of time, whenever any vacancy arises in
higher grade posts in TC side by means of natural wastage etc.

the same will be transferred to the TTE side to the tune, it is
due to them. There would be no claim to any arrears of pay by such
statf. Other higher grade posts in TTE gide be filled in according
to AVC. This process will continue till, the complete position
gets established. This was accepted by CeCsSe

de The revised distribution is subject to vetting & concurrence
by Account.

DA/ As above.

sd/- 241.89

(KeL+Gupta)

General Secretary SA/= 244189
'N;E-Rly-Mazdoor Union CeCeSe

cen2/-
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No.« F/210/15/0/Pt.I111/TTE/V1

l.
2
3.

5.
6o

T

8.

4.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

s-P-O./H.Q./Gorakhpur

-DeReM+/P/IZN.
D+ReM./P/LJN-
DeReM./P/BSB»
D+ReM./P/SEE.
DeReM-/P/SPJ.

e N N A N N S

They will please acknowledge receipt of

this minutes.

CeCe S+ /N. Es Railway Gorakhpur _
General Secretary/NERMM/N.E.Railway,Gorakhpurs

N

i

For GENERAL MANAGER (P)

TRUE COPY

GKP

Dated 24.1.1989

25

Sof. —

Dates

24411989




- | 27 ) vy
) |
IN THE CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRI BUNAL
| LUCKNOY BENCH, LUCKNOW

o S.Us Kidwal & OCHOTS eessssvessns Applicants

o s . ) PRI

J . Union of India & others sasBReERGs Respondent ¢

o




Ref:

sir,

e

Genersl Manager, Ne I RlYo , Gorakhpurs

Chief Commercial Supdt-, N.E«Rlye«; GO rakhpur.

Chief Personnei Cfficer, N«L.Rly., Gorakhpurs.'

(Through - Proper-Channel)

Injustice to stafif belonging to T«Ce Group in the matter
of promeions

Decisinon taken by CCS/Gkp. in the informal meeting held
between NERMU representatives and CCS/GKP- on 23+1489/
v24-1n89, circulated under GM(P)GkKPsletter Nos»E£210/15/0/

 Pt.ILL/TTE/VI dated g%él.ag and DRM(F) Lucknow, N.E.Rlys,

letter No+%/I111/59/4/PARI1+VA+/Restru. dated 31/3/89.

% 0 0 0 0

We the undersigned representationists of TC Group aggrieved:

by the decisions mentioned above on the subject of distribution

of posts as a result of re«st:ugturing of Ticket Checking Staff

by to submit as under s-
‘ :

e

Thet at the very outset, it is relevant. to mention Here that
the deciqiom on the qub4&ct under reterence as alreaiy taken
Ly the then £C5/GKP. vide Comn wnication contalned in DeOsNo-
E/210/1%/0/Pc. IIT/UTE/VI dated 1.8-1988, a true copy of which
ig enclosed herewith as Anne 1 0O thig‘representation, still

Fold good as it was taken after due application of'mind-to

the acug and circumstances of the case and also after due

conglderation of all representations made by:the Union as

Yo . . . A
‘well as starf working én TC Groups

That the decigsion contained in Annex. I to this representation

is strictly in accordancs with the instructions issued by the

Railway Board on the matter of restructuring of Cadre and also

ig based on all previous administrative orders issued in
regard to. Two sets of staff pertaining to the Groups of TC's
& TTE' s

-

That the decision contained in ann. I to this representation
dpart from what has been stated above, is also based on
reasonable classification and justification, warrnting no

change to the detriment of the staff belonging to TC Group-

That the decisilonr contained in Ann. I to this repres cntdtlon
is further based on the principles of equality and there is
no discrimination in the said decision.

ceee2/=



~

That the decision contained in ann. I to this representation
being free from any short of illegality has also been
implemented and the staff helonging to thevTC Group as well
as TEE's group have been benefitted in the true spirits '
of the instructions issued by the Railway Board in the

matter of restructuring effective from 1+1¢1984.

That in the facts and circumstances mentioned above the
decision contained in Ann. I to this representation
forms the service cordition of the staff and, therefore,
they cannot be changed to the detriment to staff concerned
without being given an opportunity of showing cause to themgl
That for the facts and grounds mentloned below, the declslon
taken in the informal meeting he‘d between MERMU representa—
tives and CCS on 23/1/89 on the matter of reStructuring
gﬁ Picket Checking Cadre, a true copy of which alongwith
its enclosures is being filed herewith collectively as
- Anne IT totthis re*reqentatlon, is puvely arbitrary and
.- agalnst all ‘cannons of )Ustlce s

GROUNDS

Becaguse the decision taken in para No. 2 & 3 contained in
ame 11 im so far as it r@ldtes to the distribution of
po‘\s'is purely darbitrary and cannot be said to be based on
agonable ground. It is relevant to mention here that
"the Hon'ble supreme Court of India in a case reported in

:  A+I.R. 1954 SC 545, 552, ‘has I lu that a classification

‘to be valid, must not be arb ’trary, It must always rests
upon somereal and quobtant¢al digtinction bearing a
reasonable and just relation to the HQEdo in respect to

~which the clase1f¢catlon is mdde-

In the ingtant ma*ter the decision contained in
an. 11 to this rcurmsgntdtlon is.cbntrary to the
'princlple laid down by the Ebn ble Supreme Court and as
such it i1a violative o0f Article 14 of the Constitution of
India, since it amounts to the discrimination in the
matter of public employment, in s0 far as the gtaff of
TC Group are concerxrned. It is fufther ﬁiglative of

article 16 of the Constitution of India.

cer3/~




(b)

(d)

~

-~
©
~—

3

8

¥ .

_ @ f»

Fecause the decigion contained in ann. II to this

%

representation is further arbitrary as it has been taken
at the back ot the representationists & without being

given themr an opportunity of showing cause-

fecause the decision under dispute as contained in Ann.II
to this representation ig malafide in as much as : the
‘Union concerned have not giveq the true picture ot thevcase
which wag already s<en and conéider@d by the then CCS as
would be geen from ann. I to this repregentation.

That the decision contained in ann-II to this representation
is further illegal, inoperative in law and without
jurisdiction as the decision already taken by the then CCg/
Annne I to this representation, which

GKPs as contained in

e

(- 1s substantially corvect, being kased on factual position,
cannot be changed or altered by his succegsor without any
reasonable finding discarding the previous decision.

the

As a
matter of fact,and procedure, decision ‘should have been
taken by an authority higher than the authority, who had
already taker the decisions w |

i

Beruuge the decision contained in ann. II, to this

répresantation, by means of which the service, condition of
xiﬁe representationists has been altered to t heir prejudice,
"ie further illegal in a~-g much as, the administration
has accepted the suggestion of the Union, withcout any
finding of its own as evident from paras 2 & 3 of the

sald Annexures

Because there ig nothing on the record to show that the
decision contained in ann- I to this representation which
was operative since long is.e. from the year 1974, was ever
challenged by the Union;at appropriate time- Thus the

act of the Union demanding distribution of the post in their
own manner at such a bélated'stage, when the staff of TC
Group was to pe henefitted as a result of resﬁructuring,

L

la pureiy malafide and one sideds

Because the bifurcation made in the category of Ticket

Checlking staif, having been done in the year 1974 at the
dlostance of

£ NERMU, the cald Union isgstopped by their own
conduct B0

act and agitave the mattor in a different manner

o-ut.}'/m
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3 : .

H at such a belated stage when the staff, belonging to TC
| Group are to be benefitted as a result of restructuring,

thus the attitude of the Union is malafide, prejudicial and
not tenable in any circumstancesgs

/‘ -
' . 4
{
!
b
!
|

: That in facts & circumstances mentioned above, it is most
; 2 respectfully submitted that the representationists have been
b . - : , .
. ‘7\\ discriminated by the orders contained in ann.
LA |

II to this
representations Therefore, a great injustice is being
inflicted upon them. It mey be mentioned that the Union has

failed to show the Board's instruction alleged to have not
been followed by the administration while igsuing
instructiong/decisions contained in ann. I to this-
\representation- The suggestion of the Union as accepted
\by the administration, therefore, is misleading and
,kprejudicial and as such they deserve cancellation.
\ | ,
\ It is,

thercefore, most regpectfully prayed that
;ou; anodself may be

pleased to reconsider the matter with
2 judicious view and

to meet the ends of justice, the
nepresentationists

may kindly be granted the following
N\
A@liefs s~
\ : J
* L . . . . '
§ (%) The decision contained in ann. II to thisg
N representation, in view of the facts of the case
ff_ \ ag mentioned in this representation, may be

withdrawn and cancelledlalongwith notice No«.E/I11/59/4/
N
|y

PARIs VA./RESTRU. dated 31/3/89 issued thereunder
by. DRM(P) Lko. N.LeRLye

The decision aiready taken as contained in ann. I
\ to this representation, which still holds good, may
!
\ be maintained and upheld.
(c)\ The representationists may be ordered to be
\ examined/tested for the next promotion in next
% higher grade as already notified by GM (P) GKP.
\
|

vide their letter No. E/254/15/CTTI/VI dated
\

23-11-87 circulated by DRM(P} Lucknow, N.E.Rly,
under hig letter No- E/II/205/Upgrading/TC/85
 dated 1-12.87 and DRM (P)/Lucknow

Notice Vide
No» ‘E/X1/254/PRADHAN T.C+/89 datad 17/1/89.
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In case, this representation docs not satisfy your
goodself, the repregentationists, who are not the
- membecrs ¢f aforesaid Union, may be afforded an
opportunity of personal hearing cn the subjéct.

‘Thanking you,
Dated: 29/5/89 Yours faithfully

(70 DN R 37 H#Lsy) &7 (50-272) L5
1 2y R, Pa acley W TC (484400 dup
\ (3) K. S /Md{m \/ffc/% (‘/1%3/»40) .
\7 \\\ Q/ ) N SN AT $e7e (330 WE)  n
| T o LA i P70 JLT (21 E k)
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N
A
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dde Ll e, o (850 iy

' \Q’ 3 &Q/ )Q‘Wm/ \ &y 1 B

/

N (w) "Ar‘\’\uw\(»l \QJ»WV\’“” ESIEW (42&*&70>
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. YrDivisional Tatlway Manager (F) N.oEeRly.,Lackypew
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IN THE CENTRAL. ADMININTRATIVE TRI BUNAL
.- LUCKNOW- BENCH; LUCKNOW i

................................. %7/
ORIGIQA_,AN ug.mxiigga_LSaQLLL
'SoU. KIDWARL AND OTHERS  e....  APPLICANTS
" VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS  eeees ~ RESPONDENTS,

COUNTER REPLY ON_BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS
NOS. 5 TO 8, . -

k]

,_1"‘ That'the contentg of para I of the applicant .
é?e not dksputed except tﬁat thg distribution of

' tﬁe‘posts has notAbeen Madé?;egularly»agﬁé}leged.
Theiimpugnei.ordgrs are valid and are suffeiing‘ 'W
from'no_infermify. B - - ¢
‘é. | Thatlin ¥éply to thé contents of para 6e1

~and 6.2 Of the application it is stated that
Jthere.is no‘éivisioh in Tiéke@_dhgcking wing at

the stage of ks+260-400, The recruitment is made

in Ticket Checking wing in the scale of Rs.260-400.

The incumbents working in the scale of'm.260-400

are to opt for their group for future promotions.

'm@,%u&\e

-”Lopted;for the T+Ce group kBmthen

they are promoted against the post 0f T.Ce. Group

vﬁhﬂefﬂRﬂK v
«butzta:c§§§:¥§ey(ggted for T.T.E. group, tg;& ge

-—
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fjgfsfizfjgjilfff' 6zoup.. “he channel of promotion of 1.0, (eaus
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chances of promotion in TeTeEs Group. The Aﬁ_

’fiwvvapplicants have opted for T.C. Group and hence they
- have been given promotion against the post of

-'T.C. Group. 7The answering Respondents_Nos,,S to 8

| they
have hoyever opted for T.T.E. Group hencg/have

been promoted against the T.T.E. Group poste
It is clarified that the T.C. Group posts.are

attached with stationery duties while the T,T.E.

group posts are attached with moving/running
duties. For the sam sake of :eédy reference a

chart showing the channel of promotion in both

the aforesald groups in various scales of pay

'Rejoinde: X££k&%¥dx Replye.

3. That the contents of para 6.4 of the appli-

cation need no comments in view of the reply

furnished to paragraph 6.3 of the application.

4o That the contents of para 6.5'o£ the

application are not disputede.

5 @ That the contents of para 6.6 of the appli-.

cation are not admi tted as stated. The posts -

in the grade of rse 260=400 are not the posts of

any groupf i.e. either of T.C. Group or of TeT.Es
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 ;starts from the gradé m.lasdésoo onwardse Similarl;
' ff the'channgl of promotion of T.T.Es Group starts
from the grade of Rs.330-560 onwardse A& vivid
~w, : picfure delineating variousg posts of T,C, Group
~of T.T.E. Group has already been given ;n annexure:
R1 to this Rejoinder Replye.
6e = That the contents of para 6.7 of the appii-'
cétion are not admitted in as much as the promo=-

tions are made in any group on and from the grade

Of ;R5¢330=560 ag indicated in annexure-R1 to this

Rejoinder reply. when an incumbent is promoted

§§om tggwgrade Of Rse260=-400 to the grade of

X

%.33Q~560 he has to opt his group of post. If

he opts for T.T.Ee. Group then he is promoted to
the grade of R¢330~560 in T.T.E« Group but in
case he opts for promotion in T.Ce. Group then he
‘1s posted in the grade of R.330-560 in T.C. Group

postse.

7 That the confats of.para 6.8 of the appli-
cation are not admitted as stated. The strength
of postg shown‘agéin&t the §radesof pogts of
B;706-900, 550-750. Rs«425-640, 330-560 ére not

k7~),}\k disputed. The posts in the grade of Rs.260-400

_:£gf,¢fr/’ have wrong%been~inc1uded»in TeCe Group and TeT.Ee.
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Grou@ and has algo wrongly been bifurcated arbi-

trarily. The sanctioned strength of posts in

" the grade of Rs. 260-400 is 126. Accordingly

thé position of fhe sanctioned strength in T.C.

" wing stands as under:®

POST IN THE GRADE OF fs+260-400 SaNCTIONED

Grade. . No. of post in No. of posts in
700=900 e 1 -
550=-750 2 |
425-640 o 24 - o
330~-560 “-'~-~43-~-l-ul T PO
TOTAL R [+ B A;L.4;228 .

Total Strength in Ticket Check: ingh
= 7042284126 = 425 L{2Y
S There ére 26 posts of Conductors in the
scale Of Rse 425-640 in the ‘icket Checking Wing

which are to be included in ToT.Ee Group.

2. that the contents of para 6,9 of the appli=

v,cation are not denied to the extent it refers

to Railway Board's letter dated 20.12.1983. It

’is further stated that the strengti of posts is
liable to be revised on prorata basis according
to the variation of percentage. Consequently

 the strength of existing posts is liable to be
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- revised in accordance with the changed percentage.

1%* That the contents of para 6,10 of the

’application are not disputed. However it is

. further stated that the percentage of total

strength of posts have been calculated by counting
all the strength. of posts of both the groups. The

revised total gtrength of posts is liable to be

distributed in T.C. and T.T.E. Group on the basis

. of et existing strength of posts in respective c¢rut

group by making a calculation on prorata basis.
It is worthwhile to point out that the total
gtrength of T.C. Group posts is 70 while the

total strength of T.T.5E. Group posts is 228 as

indicated in the Preceding paragraph. 26 posts

- of Conductors have been included in the strength
of 228 posts of T.T.E. Group. This was the

sanctioned strength of pogts in both the'groups

before restructuring. after restructuring the
strength of posts in both the group (combined)

comes as under:~ -

cmtd. L K ] 6
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AFTER RESTRUCTURING.

-

Gradg Bs. No. of posts
- 700-900 21
™ )
~ 550=750 38
425-640 | 113
330-560 \ 147
TO0TAL- 319
Hence the total strength of posts avai lable in
o both the groups after restructuring is 319 which
is to be distributed on prorata basis according
to existing strength of posts in both the Groups
leese 70 posts of TeC. Group and 202 posts of
N | T.T«E. group excluding 26 posts of Conductorse

.‘RY | Now it would be convenient to calculate the

increased total gtrength of posts in both the
Groups by virtue of restructuring . The followin

calculation makes the position overt:-

Total strength of T.Ce. Total-St‘rength\of TT

Group posts Group posts.
70 - 202

Total strength of posts of both
the groups = 70 4 202 = 3¥8. X9

Hence the revised total number of posts in T.Ce.

- group will be :

N/Q Since out of 272 total posts the total number

W of posts of T.C. Group is 70,
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Hence out of 319 total number of
of posts will = 70X 319 = 28&
| ’%7'}\ = ‘82 Pos ts

Similarly -

The reviged total number of posts in

TeTeEe Group will be =

Since out £ of 272 total post the
total number of posts of T.T.E.

Group is 202,

Hence out df 319 the strength of

posts in T.T.E. Group will be = 202 X 319
' 272
= 237 Posts.

- Now, therefore 82 number of total posts are avai=-

lable with T.C. Group which may be distributed

in itself according to percentage anmd 237 poéts

may also be d;stributed among the posts in T«.T.Ee.

Group according to percentage by counting 26 pogt—

of Conductors in the grade of Rs.425-640,

10,  That the contents of para 6.11 Of the

application are not denied to the extent-that a
notification dated 17.10.1984 was igsued but it
was not based on the instructions of the Railwa:

Board contained in Annexure-al tothe applicatiomsm

and the figures have not been calculated accord it

tb the percentage. The straight dividion of

posts in 2 e&aeses‘has been made irrespective
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of the existing strength. Since this calculation
b@m/

Wwas eR’m erroneous hence the mistake ‘Qas E:ﬁ;itified

- subsequentlye.

11 "That tfxé contents of para 6.12 of the
ap'p‘licaltion aré denied as incorrect. | It is
further stateﬁ that the mistake wﬁs pointed out
by the said recognised Union who was fully

authorised for the same.

12, That the contents of para 6.13 of the

application are denied except that the then Chief

commniercial Superintendent issued an order dated
14801988 It is further gtated that some clari-

fication for making proper'calculations were -
mze lssued vide this order without considering

the 'repfesentation .of the aforesaid Union an,d.:l.t
was further p#ovi@ed in. para 10 of the aforesaid
ietter ciated 1+8.1988 that i\r.x case there is any
calculation mistake the same may be corrected at.
Divisional level. Obvioys ly the calculations
were not made properly and tbere was an apprehen-

sion of creeping mistake hence the burden fof

‘rec_'alculating amd rectifying the mistake was left

at the divisional level. 17This order is obviously

W based on wrong calculations in view of the
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calculations give in earlier paragraph of this

Rejoinder Reply and inview Qf the Railway Board‘s

ingtructions contained in annexure=-al to the

"application. A copy of the order dated 1.8.1988
was not endorged to the recognised Union as the

ae_ghe game wag not final. The matter was sent
to the Divigion for proper calculatlons and it
was only thereafter the communication was to be

made tothe sald recognised Union.

13. That the contents of para 6.14 of the

application are denied as incorrect. The dis-
tribution of posts has not been made properly and

calculation was erroneouse.

14, That the contents of para 6.15 of the appli-

cation are denied as incorrect exceptthat the

applicants are working against the pogts of T.C.

Group. Only applicant No. 1 was called for

selection but since the restructuring was
. incompleLno selection was held as allegeds It
is wholly incorrect to say that the applicants

are due to be promotede

15. That the contents of pata 6.16 Of the

e P
application(iémittedo No selection could take

place as the restructuring was 1tse1f inconpleﬂ




' of post Oof TeT.Es side. The posts of Conductors

~

Has
%

‘and the number of pogts available in eaéh Group

"-"19""

' wés not properly worked out in confirmity with

the said Railway Board's letter contained in

Anhexure~A1.to th@ applicatione.

16.  That the contents Of para 6.17 and 6.18

of“tﬁe éppliéation are not édmrtted as stated,

- However. the annexures filed as annexure-~a7 and

annexure-28 are not disputeds It is further
stated that since the proper calculations and
checking was to be made in pursuance of para 10

of the letter dated 1.8.1988 contained in annexure

No. A3 tothe application, it was made and™ the
migstake was detected. subsequently the letters

were 1ssued rectifying the mx mistake crept iﬂthe

earlier orde:s/leftérs.

17¢ That the contents of para 6.19 of the

application aré denied ag incorreét. The earlier
éaiculafibns were obviously erroneouéig as proper
percentagé of posts was no calculated ané thé.
posts in}thé grade Of Rse 260+400 yas algo included

‘while calculating the strength of posts of groups.
The posts of Conductors were not properly added

for the p rpose to calculate the tofal strength
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in the grade of fse 425-640 are the pos tg belong; Ee

ing to ITE Group.

18. Thatthe pes contents of para 6,20 of the

application are denied as incorrect. The error
. | © Awe

crept in the earlier letter was simply rectified

by subsequent letter aml. there was no 111egality‘ the

in it. The distribution of posts has been made

. ; ’- . - ~ :uc‘ .
cautiously by full application of mind. There :

02§4§bf" | erent
is no estopple of sz: Now the implementation

: . ' ?
has also been made in the earlier grades on
‘the basis of latest calculations which have
. ' : . £ the
been impugned in the instant application. ;
19. That the contents of para 6.21 of the "
- , ‘ the
application are denied as incorrect. The matter b
- . ledgee
‘was properly considered and the error was :
o . | - - gures
rectified. The recognised Unions_wexe watching ]
. N l 31id and
. the interest of the employees.
| . Bke any
20. ~That the contents of para 6,22 of the
application are denied as incorrect. It is |
further stated that no suggestions of the sfore- *.‘
. ' . the
sald Unions were implemented but as a matter of  ;roup hen

4

fact the error has been rectified and the execti°“°
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24, That the contents of para 6.26 of the

4

application aie not éi.sputed. Obvious ly asthe

vacancies were availabie in T.T.E. Group, the

selection was held for filling those vacancies.

25, That the contents of para 6.27 of the

application are denied.

26, That ib reply to the contents of para 6.28

of the applicétion it is stated that on account

of restructuring the posts which were illegally
shifta& to improper group was brobghtrto proper

group and there was no illegality in it.

27, That the contents of para 6.29 of the

application are denied as incorrect. 7The

applicants have not been deprived of any benefit
accrued in their favour by virtue of restructur-
ing in éccordance with Law and they have got no

cauge toagi tate.

- 28. That the contents of para 6.30 of the

application are denied as incorrect. The proper

‘distribution of posts has already been made and

the applicants will suffer no irreparable loss

as allegeds Indeed if the proper orders are

(‘;j:ttfzji:fi———not X allowed to be implemented the T.T.E. Grou

will suffer irreparable logs anf the employees
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" belonging tO0 T.T.E. Group will be deprived of

the chances of progmotion and their future will
be jeopardiséd ag most of them are approaching
the date of superannuation. 2 number of T.T.E.

Group employees who were fully entitled and

eligible to be promoted to the next higher posts

have been retired during the pemdency of the

case till nowe

29, That the contents of para 6.31 of the

application are denied as incorrect.

-

30, Thét the contents of para VI}iiof the
application are denied. The applicants are

entitled for no reliefs The grounds urged by
them are devoid of merit and the applicants’
application deserves to be dismissed with coste.

30  That in reply to the contents of para VIII
of th@ the application it is stated that the
applicants are entitled for no interim relief.

The balance of convenlence lies in favour of the
answering Respondents. The énswering Respondents
have already appeared in seleétion and have
also been selected but owing to the interim

orders pagsed by the Hon'ble Tribunal the ansyer=-

. 4*”"—’~——*_—~ing Respomdents'are not able to get their due
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promotione.

#1. | That the contents of paréslk and X of thé
applicétion need no comﬁénfs. Itis fufther.
stated that the verification of the contents

of the application hawe has not been propexly'

made by the applicantse.
VERIFICATION
I, Bal Krishan X Kureel, aged about 52

years, gon of late Sri K.I/, Kureel, resident of

Railyay Quarter No.T~17~ , North Eastern Railway
ad lotvohor 6cberotf § e A

colony, Lucknow City Rly. Station, Lucknow( i

do hereby verify that thé cOntents of paras 1

31 of this Rejoinder Reply are true to my

-knowledge and that I have not suppressed any

material fact. ' “ Ko
Lucknoy Dated s . RESPONDENT. :

Mazrch , 1990,

4

ADvonTE
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, P
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW,

0.8 No. 153 of 1989 (L). §@$

e ﬁpplica&ts.
Versus

Union: of Indiag & others ... Respondents,

Rejoinder to_the coumter reply
filed on behalf of respondents
No. 5 to 8.

I, S.U. Kidwai;'aged about 40 years, som of
Sri Sami Uddin Kidwsi, Chief Ticket Collector under
Station Superintendent, N.E. Railway, Lucknow City,
who is spplicamt no. 1 im the spplication filed
under section 19 of the Administrative Tribumal Act,
1985 and has been 3utnorised by other app11Cants

to flle this re301nder, state as under :-

1. That the contents of para 1 of the
counter reply, in so for as théy relate to contents
of para 1 of the appllcatlon, call for no remarks.

Rest are denied,

2. That the contents of para 2 of the
counter reply being not in relation to contents of
ﬁarasf6(1) and 6(2) of the application are denied

and the averments made: in the sald paras of the appli-

cation are reiterated, It is however gdmitted that

h%
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(2)
I

the respondents 5 to 8 belong to T.T.E. Group.

By - That the contents of para % of the
counter reply call for no remarks. The respomdents -

have filed no reply to para 6(3) of the azpplication..

L, That the contents of para 4 of the

counter reply call for no remarks,

54 That fthe contents of para 5 of the
counter reply which are not contrary to the averments

made in para 6 (6) of the application asre not denied.

- Rest are denied and the averments made in the said

para of the zpplication are reiterated.

It is pointed out that the respondents
hgve wrongly referred and mentioned their counter

. |
reply as rejoinder reply’im paras 5 and 6.

6. That the contents of paraz 6 of the
cqunter rgply vhich are not eontrary to the averments
made in paras 6 (6) and 6(7) of the application are
n:.ot\deni‘edf Rest are denled and the aVermentS'ﬁade:im

the sald paras of the spplication are reiterated.

7. - That the contents of para 7 of the

counter reply which are not contrary to the sverments
made im para 6 (8) of the application sre not deﬁied.
Rest aré‘deniéd and the averments made:in;the sald para

of the gpplication are reiterated.

. o-r3¢
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8. That the contents of sub para 1 of

para 8 of the counter reply being ﬁaot in reply to

any para of th'.e application are irrelwant snd vague.
However the correct position is avasilagble im Annexure

No. 55—4 to the application,

The contents of sub para 2 of para 8 of
the counter reply which are not contrary to the facts
mentioned in para 6 (9) of the applicatiom gre not

denied. Rest are vehmently denied.

9. That the contents of para 9 of the
counter reply which afe not contrary to the zverments
made in para 6 (10) of ‘the applicationm call for no
rema‘rks. "Rest are denied, T t‘is,l however , submi,’_c’_ce.d_
that the c‘alcula_tionz of the posté: as shown in pars

10 of the application and their distribution in the
tm groups I’Lamelyv " T.Cs and TTES" as indi_cated.in;
dnnexure No, A-4 are correct and strictly according

o the existing sdministrative policy and A.V.C.

In order to mske the position more clear,

it is relevent to mention the history of 8.V.C. of

the aforesaid two groups ( T.Cs snd T.T.Es ) which is

2S undey -

(a). In the year 1969, the Railway Adminis-
tvratio_n, hg:d issued channel of promo tion
of all class III and I\?Zp(.%Th.e thennel of
promotion ( called AV.C.) in relationm
to C‘ommercigl Deéartment pertgining to the

aforessid two groups ( T.Cs and T.T.Es )
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An:néxure. A—- 13.
Y
I:l ( C) .

: QLOS
(1)
e
is printed at page 20 of 2.V, C'.' Booklet
duly aspproved by the Rai_l\a‘ray Zxdz_ninis -
tration. A true photo stat copy of the
ssid page 20 of the AV.C. is being filed

herewt th. as AUNEXURE NO. A-12 to this

rejoinder.

Since in the aforesaid A,V'..C".A ( Mnexure

No. A-12), the T.C. group was discriminated
in. the_matter' of,_ promo tion in higher grades
viz Rs. 370-475 and Rs. 450-575, the Rallway
.Administration, by a Corrigendum No. 7 issued
on 29..4.,1972,‘modified. the prc_—:-viou's:v AV, C,

( Annexure No. A—-12 ) end prbvid,ed chance
of promotions’ to the T,C, group im the
aforeszid grades alongwith the T. T, E, g.rdu.p.
A true copy of the szid corrigendum is_sgued
on 2.9..4..,1972'15 being filed hefemth as

MINEXURE NO. J-13% to this rejoinder.

Thereafter, the Rzilway Administrg_tiom.;
after due application of mind and coh:.sul-
tations vith the recognised Un;;ioms:, issued
Corrigendum No. 19 on 23.5.197k by meens of
which the previous A V. c. ( Mnnexure No.2A-13
was further modified in favour of the afore-
said two groups ( T,Cs end T.T.Es ). By this

corrigendum, the aforessid two cadres were

made seperate Cadefs uptc the scale of

Rs. 425-6L',O} and thereafter, they were merged
for promotions in. scale Rs. 550-750 and
th,ereafter in scale Rs,., 700-900 on selection

basis,. True copy of the szid Criigendum no. 1
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is being filed herewith as Mnnexure No A=1L

Annexure fA-1l4.
I

to this rejoimder,

| (d) After the rece_ip‘t of iestru c:tui*img; umier the
; Raiigi,way' Board's Letter dsted 20,12.1983% |

’ ( Annexure No. #-1), the Railway Bo am, by
their Letter No. EB(NG)I-84-PM 3-15 dated

‘1 25.8.1984, made a proposal to combime the
aforesaid two cedres ( T.Cs znd T,T.Es) .
for maintaimg ome seniority list from the
very beginimg for their future asdvancement.
and invited objectioms/remarks of the

~ North Eastern Railway thereom. The s"aiﬁd

| \ _ ~ Rzilway, om the said letter of the Railway
| Board, imvi te;d'v' sugegestiong from the re-

co gni sed Unioms.

The Gemeral Secreatary of North Easterm -

Railway Mazdoor Uniom ( NERMU ), vide his

ﬂ
IV | | _
g ‘ letter No, NERMU/AVC/2 dated 19, 10. 1984,

’ suggested that the merger, as proposed by
Yy the Railway Board, should be msde operative
and gppliicable om those staff who joim

| Ticket Checking Breamch on or after 1.11.84

} _ | and that simce the number of higher grade

,‘ _ posts im both side i,e., T,T.E., and T.C.

are equal, they should be zllowed to seek
promo tiom im their own brsnches. A true

copy of the szid letter dated 19, 10,1984 of /
the Gemeral Secretary, NERMU is being filed

Annexure A-15 herevith as ANNEXURE NO. A-15 to thiis re-

(&) The Railway Admind stratiom, after comsideringms

211l aspects znd suggestioms of recognised
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Unioms, issued Letter No. E/210/15/0/Pt-111/TTE/VL

(6)

dated 20/21.11, 1984, a true copy of which is being

filed herewith zs ANNEXURE NO, #-16 to thiis rejoinder,

to the respomdent mo, 4 and decided that there would

- be no merger of the aforeszid two caders at amy sta‘g,e:

end thet the T.Cs cadre and T,T,Es cadre from grade
Rs. 330-560 right upto grade Rs, 700-900 would be
independent for promotiom emd there would be mo merger
of the tw cazdres at zny imtermediate poimt i.e., Rse=-
550-750 or Rs, 700-900, 2 copy of the said decisiom
was sent to the Railway Board as well as to both the
recogni sed Undons i-H;. referemde to thelr suggestions.
It was further decided to brimg the combimed cadre
scheme, as proposed by the Railway Board, 1mto gffect

(). v }Th@l"@after,. the Railway Admindistratiom,
by e supplementary order issued under Letter No. E/
210/15/0/Pt.II1/TTE/VI dated 16/17.5.1985, further
decided that the groups in which T.Cs and T, T,.Es
were vorkimg om 31.12..1983 would be decidimg factor
in regard to their fwrthé.r advancement, They would
comtinue in: the category in. which they are vorkimg
but vould be adjusted im their own categories im
future vacencies. 4 true copy of the ssid supplementasry.

order is beingfiled herewith as ANNEXURE NO. A-17 to

this rejoinder,

-

Thus the decisiom contsimed in Annexure
No. 54\-4 and the distributiom of posts im the a_fo.re--
said two cadres zs indicated therein are strictly im
acca;rdanacie: with the sfore-mentiomed estzblished

policy == administrstive orders smd instructioms
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and there is nothing wrong warrasnting dny change

therein as desired by the respondents..

10, That the contents of para 10 of the counter
. reply whlch are not contrrwry to the facts mentloned in
— not

N - para 6 (21) of the application are/denied. Rest are

denied in view of the submissions made in .para 9 of

B e S

this rejoinder. The respondents sre required to a

strict proof of the allegations contasined in the para

M,

under reply. Averments made in the sald parva of the

application are, therefore , reiterasted.

- I }, 11 That the contents of para 11 of the counter
reply are denied aﬁ}d the averments made im para 6( 12)

of the gpplicatiom are reiferated.

12, That the contemts of pars 12 of the counter
/\JL ' reply are denied ond the averments made in parsg 6(13)

r of the gpplication are reiterated, It is further submitte

-~ - that the decision contszined inm Anmexure No. A=4 is based
;| . ’ on the A V,C, and administrative orders as alresdy indica

:m para 9 of thlg .rvejoin:der.} _Th-e averments made in the
_par'av under reply are mis-leading and the respondents have
mis—read'and mig-interpreted. :’linnexure No, A-—L; Para 10
; . of the sald Azmexure does mot empower the D:;.Vls:;.onal -
puthority to change the established policy on the basig -
of which the calculation was made,

- 1t only empowers the
sald author ty 4 '
0 ract] zfy e ¢

&JCQZ Z o

KT

deduct ed in U’e

aelﬂen ) ald jm
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Mnexure No. A-4 is violative of the instructions

contzimed in Railway Board's letter ( #nnexure No. &-1) .

13. Thet the contents of para 12 of the
counter reply are demied and the ;_avv.erm_emts made in

para 6 (14 ) of the gpplicatiom are reiterated,

-

14, | That the contents of para 14 of the
counter reply are denied snd the averments made im

para 6 ( 15 ) of the application are reiterated,

15. _‘ That the contents of para 15 of the
counter reply, in so for as they relate, to reply .

of contents of para 6 (16 ) of the appliéation,'
call for no renlarkgs.. Rest of the contents of the
para un:der. reply are wrong, misleading, hencg they
are denied, The“re'sp(?vmd,emt‘s are reciuired.‘ to a.stric.t
proof of their allegation that the mumber of posts
avallable in each group was ;m.ot properly- w rked. out
in confirmity with ’r;hfs Rai;l.va'ay Board's letter con~

tained im Annexure No., A=1.

16, Thet #he contents of para 16 of the
céun‘.ter rep]iy are denied as stated and the averments
made im para 6(17) and 6(18) of the application are
reiterated. Other allegations contained in‘sv'the”pa?ra
under reply are also denie-d. The respondents have,
wrongly 'referr'ed to para 10 of the letter contaimed.

in Annexure No, A-3,

174 That the contents of para 17 of the

couniter reply are wrong and misleading, hence denied
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snd the averments made in para 6 (19 ) of the.zppii-

catinn are reiterated.

18. That the contents of ?arakl8 of the counmter
reply are denied snd the sverments made iﬁ para 6(20)
of the gpplication are reiterated. Further the contents
of the para under reply are wrong and misleading end
the respondents are required to a strict proof of the
same. The moreso, the agverments of the pars umder reply

are also vague,

19. That the contents of para 19 of the counter
reply are wrong =nd mislegding, hence denied =nd the
averments made in para 6(21 ) of the applicatiom are

reiterated,.

20.. That_the contents of para 2@ of the counter
reply are wrong:and_misleading, hénce;they are denied
and the averments made:inwpara 6 (22) of the-appliCaiiom
are relterated. It is further sﬁbmitted that Annexure
No. A}8 is self eXpplanatory of its.beimg‘illegél;

arbitrary and malafide.

21, That the contents of para 21 of the coumter

reply are denied snd the averments made im para 6(23)

of the application are reiterated.

22.. That the contents of para 22 of the counter
reply are denied and the averments made im para 6(24)
of the applicaiiow;are reiterated, The impunged orders

are illegal, arvitrary =nd malafide rather discrimi-

| natory violative of Articlés T@*éﬂd.l6iof the Const-

ftution;
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23, That the contemts of para 23 of the
counter reply, in SO for as they relate to contents
of para 6(25) of the appllcatlon, call for no remarks,

Rest are denied.

2, That the contents of para 24 of the
counter reply, in so for as the& relate to contents

of para 6(26) of the application, call for no remarks,

‘Rest are denied.

- 25, That the contents of para 25 of the

counter reply are denied and the sverments made in

para 6(27) of the applicatiom are reiterated.

26. That the contents of para 26 of the

- counter reply are denied as stated snd the averments

- made im para 6(28) of the applicatiom are reiterated.

27. That the contents of pars 27 of the
counter reply are denied and the gverments made in

pars 6(29) of the applicatiom are reiterated.

28.. That the.comtents of para 28 of the
coumtef reply are wrong aznd misleadimg;'hence they
are denied omd the averments made im para 6(30) of
the application. are reiterated, It is poimted out
that the respondents.haye no right to make sqch
averments in the para under reply iw.thelrepr%senp ;

tative capacity of the_staff of T,T.E's group.

Rard
NG

29.. That the contents of pera 29 of the

w*hi x

f;’;

counter reply are denied and the.av.c:rmentu made in
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para 6(31) of the spplication ore reitersted.

30)¢ | That the cont@nts of para BQ of the
coumtér reply ore denied, The appliceants, in the
facts and circumstonces of the case, are entitled.

tovthe relief claimed under para VIIT of.tﬁe.appliCQtiom,

31e That the comtents of para 30 of the
counter reply swe denied. I't is pointed out that
pars under reply has wrongly been numberd as para

30 of ﬁhe counter reply.

. | That the contents;df'para 31 of the
coumtér reply call for no fémarks in so for as they
relate to contents of pars X of the applicatiom It
is:demiéd that the'Verification,has not beem dome

properly by the applicants.

Lucknow: -

. ALY
N - Applicant,
Dateds -%-1990.. :

Verifiegtion,

I, the above-nsmed applicent, do hereby verify
fhat the contents of paras 1 to 32 of this rejoinder
are correct to my own knowledge ond thgt I have not

suppressed any material fact.

L uwckmo we.

' ﬁpplicant;
Dated: ~3=1990, _
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e L
o TMENT

MERCIAL DEPARTNE ‘
com \ . \y” TICKET CHECKING STASF

; | - -RESERVATION - ‘ G 110180
, ENQUIRY S GROUP . |
| N ( DR‘) D)
. EnQuiry-cum-Rcse,r- . ] .
vation Clerks (a) {b) . Jon Op:
150-240 ‘
. zniorit .
. o Seniority Seniority X :
Non-Selection j :
| | | L
' TT.E (D) . ;
il - p. Guides (D) T!'B'E-ZD ( §
Assistant Supervisors . (Deptt.) - 110-200 | ‘ :
. Enquiry & Reservation \‘ B |
: 205\—28,0 , Seniority S‘cmomy . E
. . ‘ |
Selection l J .
‘ St. T.T.E.
B “ ' 150-240 (D) j
' Supervisors (Deptt) . SeT.C [15) I ‘§ | <
Enquiry & lgcgﬂgrvanon " 010 l‘ -
" ™ » l : | Selection Cum-suita-
- \ \ bility
\ .
.
Selection ‘ '
\ Platform. Insp. (Deptt)  V »
: ’ o \ .(205-280). - _Cor;%x;c;gg (D) o L
’ Chief SZpéfQisor.", (Deptt.) | - # 1\< ‘SCIC]CIIOU-’- ) h ‘ _‘ . | |
Enquify'% ggc‘érvatxon . o setketion }
250-380 L ‘ o
Seniotity T.T.1/ . :

; - oy : Conductor (D)
o ] of Enquiry-cum-Reservi- . : AR

will I+ . Sélection™ posts to-bie fifled

from amongst stali who volunicer \ yenority
for absorption in the category ‘“{“ | |
Comkuq'.icial calegorics, namely T. Cs. . v v
u%m;, T Es (130-212), Goods, CT.Co weptd T Wept)
Liggape, Parcel aod Bopking Clarks e 15405
(1162000 T. R. (110-200), R 0o
Passenzer Guides (110-200), with not “
Selection
o |
(b) There will be no direct recruitment to v
the post of Enquiry-cum-Reservation _ v T.T.L (Deptt.)
Clerks (150-240) but once staff from : 370-475
other Commercial categories have
offered for sclection and have been .
drafted as Enquiry-cum-Reservation Seniority
‘ Clerks, they would seek further promo- . | :
W tions in that cadre only. They will, ' ' ' A
L however, be  cligible for higher . C T.L(Deptt.)
) grade posts of commercial Inspec- i 450-575
tors  and above in  Commercial ' . :
y i?;fr})_artmcm alongwith other cligibke Note.—(1) Once 2 T. C. (110-180) opts for b,
’ : : promotion in TTE Group, he wi
‘ have no claim for his promotion ;
N 7 - ) i TC Group. The change ph
fe) The Ftsm"”‘)ii S(a‘ﬂ mol.h“ authorised in spﬂcialpcases (\'villll;z&;’reg"‘c(;p;i]sc'
scales ot Rs. [10-180, 110-200 and : e o Pl
5 ’ asc of group transfe
Rs. 130-300 (AS) are also'deputed t ?rlfﬁ\e i%,[crgt ;rn?\%,r,' b{n a,.(:?"m’"
work as Announcers normally for have option from TCs ‘u;h)u[.cr te
LEc terins Of two years during which li;cir ar‘p\"' and [0" ) ‘muin?'\ilrlnne'
they are paid Rs. 25/- P. M. as speci: LR o
N » D, cp M. as special seniority of each group separatels.
(2) The suitable staff in the authorige”
Scale of Rs. 110-180, 110-200 ap
150-240 are also deputed
work as Announcers, normally
the terms of two vears during whic.-
they are paid Rs. 25, P. M. a5
special pay. : {
. !

Sd./- L
Chief Comumercial Supdt. o
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qg@MERcaAL DEPARTMENT: CORRIGENDUM NO: 7. - N.E,RAILWAY, fﬂ!g,

L T R R

Substitute the following for the A.V. C. of TICKET CHECKING

Staff at Paga 20 of the Booklet "CHANN:ZL OF PROMOTION OF class )
1II and IV Staff (corrected upto. 31/7/69),

_ ' o
A. V ,C. OF TICKET. CHrCKING STAFF. .. e §<
() e o
Pass, Guidde —mmm Ticket Collec%or .(DR)‘ - (D).
{110-200) (110¢180) N S
Senlorlty._’ o
T T L.§130 212) S - (D)
- e Seniority.
iD) ‘5r,T,C. ”'-.......m......... "'E‘L L
150-2407 -----.--s: 150- 2407“”” (D)---nfrz..'
C Volunteers.
\ Seniority=-cum- -   f I Selectlon

\ Suitability,

Platform Inspector

Conductor | o - (205-280) (Deptt )
(») (205-280) f - |

®)

NOTE =

iy
\ |

e

-

~.

<o 1 b

Selectlon.f'~

Conductor/Hd T.C. /T T.I.

(250 380) %

Senlorlty.

.T.C. /Sr. TTI .
(335 425) " (Deptt.)

Selectlonv
CTTI (370-475) . (Deptt.)
’ Seniority. ; 2
C.T.I. (450-575) (Deptt,)

(2) D.R. Heans direct recruitment. 66-3% of the post of

T.C. will be filled throuch Railway Service Commission
and 33 1/3rd¢% from promotion from Class IV Staff in-
‘cluding staff in scale R, 105-13% outside office of the

?131?1§n concerned after selection against reserved quota.
b

10}
(@

D) means each Traffic-division will form one unit
for promotion, e

(Deptt.)means departmental-All Traffic Divisions Wlll
form one unit of promotion, :

TTE (130-212) will normally seek promotion to the
category of Sr,T.C,(150-240)and then he will be

posted as Sr,TTE (150 240)on seniority basis,

Passenger Guides in the scale 5,110-200 should

take their place in the seniority list of TCs grade
(110-180),

Normally Conductor (205 280)/Platfiorm Inspector ‘
(205-280)will first be promoted as Condugtor (250-380)
and then to Hd.T.C.(250-380)and then to TTI (250 3809
strictly in order of seniority, '

Normally C.T.C. (335-425) will be promoted to-Sr, TTI
(335-425) by Senlorlty.




A : u_{}\ye
o Co :
(h) Datd of ‘effect of | the reV1sad ANC, 1/5/1972 ,E%y/
VAN
(1) Valldlty of optlons already exerC1sed by TCs for
post of TTE or: LR. T.C. Wlll be - upto 30/4/1972
Sd/- ILLEGIBLE.
for - CHIEF COMMERCIAL SUPDT.
CNoj E/210/1-4(1V) GORAKHPUR: 'DATED:  29/4/1972,

Copy for information to -
(1) The Chief Comml, Supdt./N.E.R. /Gorakhpur-
(2) The Divisional Supdts./IZN, /BSB /SPJ, /LKO
(3) All Personnel Officers,
(4) The General Secretaries, N,E, Railway Mazdno Unlon
awd ‘N.E.Railway Employees Union (PRKS) /Goraﬁhpur.
Sd/- ILLEGIBLE,

- S for GENERAL MANAGER (P)
RPSI29. 4, | | “ . |




. N.E. p ANNEXURE MO .. Il.,.
CORRIGENDU 0 1o, N.E. RAILuAY,

van o]

| 1 COMMERCIAL pEpa i
' SUbstltute the f | RIMENT, .

I ORRIGENDUM ollow1ng for the AVC of
dated 25/4/79, | | 195Ued under ‘this of?1c§I§§?T593587f”3<ST?FF
-4(1V)

| A.V, C _FOR TICKET CHLCKING STAFF, . )2@

Ticket Collecto '
T DR
R, 110~ 180 (AS)/% 2605403 (RS)

| .T'" : T F R R S
.t,;\f Senlrrlty, - S R AR ’ “1—f o
| On o) tion S
Pds‘Lnger Guide (D 7 il ] iorlty'
© o 116-200 (4s) (11, A T
Lo S o T T.E, (Divl
s R LR 1 130-212 (AS))
enior TC (Divi,) 50-240(AS)/% 330—560(RS)

150 2 O(AS)% 330-560(RS)

\ ' " Volunteers.
: Platform Inspector TDP) Bs, 205-280 (4S)
Bse 425 - f40 (RS).

‘cket Collector (Divl. ; S Conductor / TTI (Divl
«2,250~880 (AS) R, 425-640 ( © Bs.205-280(AS)ks. 250~380éAS) )
u 1 1.425-640.(RS)

o Chief Ticket Collectors/Sr. TTI (DP)
| A % 335 - 425 (AS)
k 370-475 AS / fs. 550 -~ 750 (RS)

Chief T.T.I. (D ) Bs. 450-575 (AS)
Bs, 700 - 900 (RS)

a) D.R, Means direct recruitment. 66 2/3rd% of the
posts of Ticket Collector will be filled in
through Railway Service Commission, and 33.1/3%
by promotion from: Class IV Staff 1nclud1ng staff

in scale of B, 105-135(AS) outside office guntR.of the
Division concerned after selection against reserved-
b)_Once a T.C. (Bs.110-180/AS/Bs. 260-400 %RS) opts for

his prometionin T.T.E's group he will have no claim .
for his promotion in T, Cs group, "till eligible for
Chief T.C./Sr. T.T.I. (k. 550-750) (RS).

. quotao

It Wlll be better to have option from T.Cs at the time of
their app01ntment and to maintain the seniority of each group

Separatel . Optlon once exerC1sed Wlll be final,

(¢) Divl, means each Traffic Division which will form

it f romotion.: ‘
one unit for p CONTINUED TO PAGE-2.(PTO)




)

| Nd:

Copy

- D

i) D.P, means departmental, All Traffic Divisions will
¥ form one unit for promotion.

(e) sr, T.Cs'/T.T.Es_in scale k. 330-560 (RS) will be

promoted as Platform Inspector in scale %.205-280(AS)'
on option and then as Head T.C, s, 425-640 (RS),

:—'On'receipt of the Regised Scale of Platform Inspector
further amendment in the A.V.C. will be made,if  _
~ necewesagy,

f) Passénge; Guide in scale Bs, 110-200 (AS) should take

in scale R, 110-180 (AS)Rs, 260-400 (RS).

g) Head T.Cs /Conductors/T.T.Is scale k. 425-640 (RS)
~ will be first promoted as C.T.C. Bs, 550-750-(RS)
and then as Sr. T.T.I. k., 5509490 (RS).

| | T

t

P -~ .sd/- H.N, KIDWAI,
' CCS/Gorakhpur,
E/210/1-4 (1V) | Gorayppyrt 23rd. May, 1974,

forwarded to:;

» Divl, Supdts., N,E, Railway, LZN,/LJN,/BSB./SPJ;
. All Personnel Officers, N.E. Railway;

. Addl, CCS/G & Addl. CCS. (cp) / Gorakhpur' .
F General Secretary, NERMU/ NEREU(PRKS)/Gorakhpur.
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their plece in the seniority list of Ticket Collectors
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- Gen Ofﬂé‘i »
f“‘ L .hﬁ&MuﬂmeMhn
C L wn T T Gorakhpur, |
. No. 'I\ERMU/AVO/Z - e Dated: 19410, 1984 {31\ 0y
i The Ohief Porsonml Officer,

; I N.Bc ailway” , IR i " " _ ., -

. ; Gorakhpur.v ,bc ;’ Sub-‘ Avenue of promotion . W

1. Dear--si‘:.:", Rei'- Your of:f::oe letter No. = ¥, :
S E/210/15/1/Pt II/VT 4, 14 9 84,

,_.-

v The avenue" of promotion ‘as sugges’oed by the Railway Board in the

[ p | catégory. of Ticket Checking Branch vide their office letber No. (NG)1-84-'-
L '} I PM3«15 dated 25.8984 have been consmdered in details _ :

% the North Eas’oern Railway we had a set of procedure by which

i the Ticket Checking staff used to get advancement, The departure to .

' - that effect altogether will oreate many complicatione The matter hasg
been considersed ta.ki.ng into consideration of aspects and are as:

, followsi=

(1) - Para 2 of the suggestion of. the Board ag corrmunica.’ced vide their
DyOslotter NolE(NG)I-84~PM3-15 dated 25.8484 viz. merger of TC's and

TTE's from the very begining be made applicable for those who joint

Tj,oket Checking Branch as frash entrants on or after To11e84e -

A copy of the AVC which exist for the present as circulated vide
GYP/GKP letter No.E/210/1-4/1V dated 23rd, May, 1974 may be sent to the
- Railway Board alongwith the following remarks:

' A copy of the AVG which exist for the pre ent aa circulated vide '
as underi= = .-

. - "g,T G./ Conductor/ TTI scale 425-640(1:!3) will be flrst promo’ced as
Chief T4Celn scale 550~750(RS) and then as Sr.ITI 550—750"

This footnote has now become redundant in view of the Railway Board's

- directive as contained in para 7 of their letter No,PC- III/80/UPG/19 dated
120412483 which reads as under.- '_,_ , .

_,»)‘ \ _ “In all the categorles covered by this letter even though pos’o in
' .. higher scale of pay have been introduced as a result of restructuring
'r'ti‘,'h@mmm;wiwde bilities, attache t
e i\ post ay pmg ntinde to which may bo aqggg__g__qh_g_ghgx
i \( - [_{g];_t;,gg gn xgg gngj bili pgoz as considersd apprgg;:i j‘_g. ‘
/1n | In other words, the Unlon’ s of the fim view that there should )

- foyms of - not by any change of working of Head TG/Conductor/TTI on their promotions?
para 7 As tho number of higher grade posts In both side i.0s TTE, & TC are equal ,
of Rly, '’ they saould be allowed to seck promotion in their own branch. This will

ot e oreats lesser hardship and it should be implemented weeefs 141484 i.0. the
letier date of orders revising the percentage of upgrading in the Ticket Checking
dt. cadre ¢longwith other staff as communicated by the Railway Board vide thier

20. 12.8? office letter dated 20,12,1983,

o All post of TTE/TCs upto 700-900s should be treated as Divisional.
Liployees working in cadre"D" in the Ticket Chocking Branch viz,
Coach vttendant should have their promotion only to this branch, In other
-words the percentage of promotion from Cadre 'D! to Cadre'C' the post

+ 0f TeC4should be restricted only for Coach attendants, -
‘ Thmkmg youy - :

—_—

Yours faithfully,.

. . CeCe Copy to All Branoh Secretarioq (K. id-(-/ )
NMENW for information & wide , nslp’ca -
' cit‘culation, | General Secratary
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NeEe RAILWAY OFFICE OF THE
GENERAL MANAGER (P)

GORAKHPUR
DATED 32Q@/21¢11.1984

Noe§/210/15/0/Pts I11/Ts Ts Ee /VI
The Divisional Rail Manager(p)

NeEs Railway, _
LIN/BSB/IZN/SEE/SEJ.

Sub :- Avenue of Promotion of Ticket Checking Staff

The Railway Board vide their letter Noe. E(NG)I~84«Pm
3.15, dated 25,8484, intimated that a suggestion has been
made to the Ministry that the cadres of Ticket Collectors
and Travelling Ticket Examiners and their avemies of
advancement should be common and that separate seniority
list may not be maintained for these 2 categoriess In
other words, the suggestion is to have a common cadre of
Ticket Collectors and Travelling Ticket Examiners, In
support of the suggestion, it has been stated that a
combined cadre gives greater flexibility to the adminise
tration in the posting and deployment of staff in ticket
checking categories, keeping in view their ap-titudes
and their performance and having due regard at the same
time the exigencies of administrative requirementse.
Further, a combined ¢adre ¢an help in equalising the
chances of promotion,

The Railway Board wanted to have the remarks of
this Railway Administration on the above proposale The
Railway Board a lso wanted tc know the manner of £illing
in the posts of Conductor at present and how these posts
should be manned, 1f the categories of Ticket Collectors
and TeTeEs are combined intc a single cadre,

For considering the avemue of promotion of Ticket
Checking Staff, recognised Uniomns were requested to give
their suggestior. On receipt of the sames GoeMsy ha s
considered all the aspects and have decided a s under =

At the present moment upto the scale of Rse¢ 425-640,
The TeT+sEs cadre amd the TCs cadre are separates The
merger is taking place at Ry 550~750 grade and thereafte
Rs» T00=900 grade is a selection post for the combined
cadres v

For the Commercial purposes, the work of the
Ticket Ccollector and the T.T+Es are same in content, So,
both the cadres will henceforth be a combined cadres
All the new entrants and those who are mow working in
the initisl grade of Rss 260=400/— on the TeCe side and
LR TeC, side, will be utilised henceforth t© T«TeEs Sidemm
on the basis of seniority i.es the senior will wrk on
the line and juniors at stationary postse The optionms
so far taken from people to work as TeTeEse and not yet
promoted, should also be cancelled and they will all ke
put on a common poole

% ’ Contdog(Z)..
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In order to protect the interest of people who
have already been promocted from the initisl grade to the
higher gradés on the basis of separc.te avenue of promo-
tions. The avenues of the TC's cadre TeTe«Es cadre
from grades Rs» 330=-560/- right uptc 700%900 will be
independent for promotion and ‘there will be mo merger of

 the two cadres at any intermediate point ieee Rse,550w750

or B¢ 700490C0s Over a period of timey the existing incum.
bents of a separate cadre will run eut of the system and
the combined cadre will get establised at each level of
promotions

In principle the . uﬂoined cadre scheme as described
above will be brought in to effec:t from 1,12¢84.

: Boa.rd can also be informed that on this Railway
we have decided o n a combined cadre and we are. implemen-
ting it from 1,127,584,

In view of the aforesaid GeM's decision, we have
informed the Railway Board that we will aet as per G;M‘
decision from 1. 12s844 '

.

As regards filling up the post of Condu-ctor
(4254640) at present it is filled on seniority amd
smtability basis from TaTeEs group working in grade -

" Bse. 330=560s There will be no change in filling up these

posts in future alsec

5.

, Yon -arey therefore, requested to kiy take action
aecordingly.

Sd/h I
For General Manager (P) .

‘ Copy forwarded for information and necessaty action
to s~ ’ :

1. " The General secretary/NERm, in reference to hls .
letter Nes NERMU/AVC/2, dated 1941Ce84s °

'Ze President/P.R.K«S. Union in reference to his letter‘

Nos FRKS/C/AVC/84, dated 10.10.84,

For General Manager (P)
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N.E. RAILHAY OFFICE QF THE GENEML W\NAGER (P)
GORAKHPUR

 Nos_ i:)éieh‘s)gf/bt; 111/TTE/VI Dated : May 16/17, 1985

The Divisional Railway Manager (P)
North Eastern Railway:- :

. | ) S48/ Illegible |
ﬁ | ‘ ~ For General Manager (P)

| IzN; LON; BSB, SRU,, SEE

SUBJECT §- AVENUE OF PROMDTION OF TICKET CHECKING STAFF, .

'In continuation of this office letter of even

number dated 20/21. 11,844 follewing suppiement'ary orders

" are passed regarding AVC of Ticket Checking Stafﬁ g

" The groups in which TC‘s and TTE’s were working

on 31, 12.83 woulél be thedeciding facter in. regard to

their future'_ advancement. They would continue in the

category in which they are ﬁorking but would be adjueted

in their own category in ﬁature vacancles.

You are therefore requested to kindly take action
accordingly. |

$d/~ Illegible
For General Manager (P)
COpy forwarded for information to :-

1. General Secretary, NERMU in reference to his lettemm
Nos NERMI/AVC.2; dated 1842485 ;

2¢ General Secretary, PRKS in reference to his 1etter
no mxs/c/avc/as, dated 27s2¢85.
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BEFCRE THi CENC-AL ADMINISTRAT IVE TRIBUNAL '
| CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW =~
. oameno, 153 of L89(L)
S.U.Kidwai & Others. oecofpplicant,
' Versus

Union of India & Others +scs Respondents,

m;iti-nffg: the vacaticn of stay.

| For the facts and circumstances narrated in the
accompanying counter reply it is most respectfully prayed
that the interﬁm order granted by this Hon'ble Trlbunal

be vacatedo

Such other orders as this Hon'ble -

PG

Tribunal may deem fit in the circumstancec of the case
‘maY also be passede \ ;
(A,eNoVerma ) x

Advocate. :

Lucknow,éated,, Counsel for the respondentse
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BEFORE THE CBNIRAL ADMINISTRAT IVE ’BBIBUNAL |
CIRCUI BENCH LUCKNOW WM

ao ot e '4 p\'y)

Oe A.No. 153 of 1989(L)

il

S.UKidwal & Otherse | eessedpplicant.
- Versus ‘

Union of India & Others esesos Respondents,
QQMMM

Y &M_L*_MJ_NL—_%
G ook

do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

T2 M
l¢ . That I have|duly authorised on behalf of ..
the respondent to file the counter:{‘freply and is‘full:;'z" ‘
conversant with the factse - 2.

2 That I have gone through and understood the

contents of counter reply along'-with the annexures.

3. That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 5 of the
applicationm under section 9 of the Administrative Tribiw
nal Act do not call for replye |

- r‘—
4, That the contents of paragraph 6{1) to (vi)

are not disputed as the same being mattei' éf fac‘csfand't'__

record. =
&P
Se T}gat the contents of paragraph 7 are not )
¢
d en 1ed. & _ ’ -
#0ser0 2f = 5 1
B
| S N
—~~ LV
Qs W‘gz erfayrd
Aﬁ{ﬂf‘ﬂ W
2N,




1]

-8 g

Ge 'i'hat in reply to the contents of paragraph BV
the sanction{Strength of the post of each of the v
category is not disp~uted . However, the mgnner in which

sanct ioned streﬁgth is said to have been bifurcated

is deniede The bifiercation is as followse

Pay Scale No of post in Nod of post in
leRse 700-900(RS) 1 S
2eR5e 550-750(5183 2 2
3elss 425-640{Rs) 24 49
4e%se 330-560{Rs) 43 176
Selse 260=400(Rs}) Ll 15,
" Totals 181 243 - 424
7o That the contents of paragraphs 9 to 1l are
not disputed,
8 That the contents of paragraph 12 are not .

admitted and as such are denied. The North Bastern
Railway Magdpor Union 1s a recognised union of the
North Eiastern Railway which represents the cause of

all the employees belonging to and serving in the
North Eastern Railway irrespective of facts as to which
groups any of them belongse The s aid Mazdoor |

union taking into account the entire aspect of the matter

as well as the hardship of each of the groups/grade
represented the matter to the C‘hief Commercial Superinte-
ndent(CC3) on the quéstion of distribution of p-osts

as a £é3ﬁft of restructuring. The said representation
was based on calculation made by the union and its
representative. A tare copy of the said representation

is annexed here-to as Annexura Nosl

Coosecl3/m
C < >
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9, That in reply to the c&nteréts of paragraph’

N ) e
‘13 only this $uch is admitted that/then Chief

Commercial Superintendent(CC8) had earlier decided
the matter vide order datéd‘178/1988. Rest of the

averments as made are not admitted.

10. That the contents of paragraph 14 are not

'admitted as drafted. {\’c th_e earlier sj;age facts and

circumastances were not brought to the notice of

the authoriy concerned,as a result there were

~light ddscrepancies in the question of distribution

of posts.

1l. That in reply to the contents of paragraph
15 it is not disputed that the gpplicants are working
on the post as indicated in the paragraph under r

reply. It is,however,submltted that only applicant

no. 1 was called for selec«.ion.)Best of the averments
as made in paragraph under reply are not admitted

as drafted,

12, | That in reply tothe contents of paragraph 16
it is submitted that the selection was not held as
the restructuring at the initial stage was not

in conformity with the post in each branche

13, That in reply to-the contén‘ts of paragraphs 1@
and 1B it is not disputed that Chief Commercial Superimw
tendent (CCS) on 31/3/1989 took a decision regarding
réstructﬁriﬁé the paést after considering the entire
facts and circumstances elugidated by the Mazloor -
Union.fs has already been poiinted out that the said upic
represents the cvausevof the workers in the North Eastern
Railway,thus the facts and circumstances

et
PR
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brought by the said union to the authority coneerned
was for the welfare and benefiti of all the workers. %/%
Since, the post of Ticket Collector(TC) is a common post
. and feeding post for both the groups, the idea behind th
. restructuring was that these posts should be distributed
in proportion of sanctioned strength of each group to
make good percentagg fixed in lower grade for each group
Since demands of the union appear to be logical, it was
agreed 'to and was decided on tis question of restructuris

ng and distribution of post to each group.

14, -That the contents of paragraph 12 are not
admitted as drafted. The true position would emerge from
the perusal of annexure referr8d to in the said paragras

phie

15, "Ifhat, the contents of paragraph 20 are -denied.T‘hL!
error ﬁzhich had crep-t in on the question of distribut-
ion of resfructuring has been rectified vidg dated
31/3/1289,

164 .That the contents of paragraph 21 are not
admitted as drafteds. As has already been said the
Mazdoor Union represents the cause of each individuel:

of thé North Eastern Railway.

17, That the contents of paregraph 22 are not
gamitted as drafted. The Chief Commercial Superintendent
(GCS) has only rectified the error which had crept in.

0005/"‘
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18. That the contents of paragraph 23 are not denied.
The higher grade posts occupied by the Ticket Co).lectér(‘l'c)’
group excess over to thdir share as per:p'revio us disti'i‘cﬁ-.
tion,were given to Train Ticket Examiner(ITR) group whikh wa
due to them in order to correct implemenfafién of restructur
ing in ticekt checking cadre. In order to save the' persons
from the hardship who got promotion in higher grades in TB
side in accordance with the previo:gus orders, it has been
decided not to revert themy But in co urse of time whenever
any vacancy arises in higher grade pdéts in TC side by means
of natural wastage,etce , the same will be transferred to
Trva:i'.n .Tickh?rtjExaminer (TTE) side to the tune,it id due to
thep and this process will continue till the complete posi-

tion gets eastablished statements contrary te it are denied.

*

19,  That the contents of paragraph 24 are not admitted
. : -
as draftede. ‘ ,

20. That the contents of parsgraph 25 are not disputed,

2l That the contents of paregraph % are not denieds
Since the wrong done due to mis-interpretation of the Board

¥s letter dated 20/12/1983 has since been rectified and

ﬁothing left for representation from either side«In order

to £ill vp the vacancies of CITI (700-900/2000-3200) dt.
5/6/1989 ard test was held on 24/6/89 and absentee written
test on 1/7(89 was conducted and the staff eligible in

Train Ticket Examiner (TTEJ side were called for the teste.

22 That the contents of paragraph 27 are wot admitted

as drafted. As no vacaney exists in

'l —
P\/\'
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vy [ N
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the scale 700-900/2000-.3200 in T«Ca side 4 no selection

can be held and as such the questién of depriving any

body from promoticn does not arise.

23 That the contents of paragraph 28 and 22

are not disputed.

24.  That the contebts of paregraphs 30 and 31

are not admitted as drafted.

25, That none of the grounds set-forth in the

application wavhnt s interférence by the Hon'ble

- )\ Tribungle The application is totally devoid-of merits

and as such is liable to be dfismissed with coste

VERIEICATION

I, ab;ove-named do hereby verify that
cortents of paragraph - | omd L

B

paragraph 2 2Y

C oo
| pMO
i qL"h KiEdte 3 o

bl
‘,\\_‘- -
Voo

of this counter

reply are based on personal knbwle’dge and that of

are based on information derived

from the redords which are believed to be tome and

that of paragraph 34  are based on legal advice.

No part of it is false and nothing material has been

concegled.So help me Gode

Goredhpon |
Euektrow,Cated
. L9
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(35 ghiaa Y b saeta dolga .uf ERew Yadlw Sum o
fysg Aage ga1 ¥ gsaem aell anz%oia&maa o QI QWual gie)

3eugk zantoT s aalds -odar am @ %%gg gxg&;x;to '

g3 d0 NERMU/UPS/25 fals o7-08-1989

.The Chief Persennel Officer,

““yerth Eastern Railway,
Gorakhpur.

1’ { for kind éttention of Sri R.N.Tewari )
Dear sir,

i.
|
4
K
!

Sub:~= Restructering ef Ticket Checking staff,

Ref:= Sri K.P.8ingh, SPO/HQ/GKP'Ss D.0.letter No.
E/210/15/0/Pt.I11/TTE/V1 dated 1,.8.88
addressed to Sr.DPO/LIIN and copy to All
Sr.DFO's and to General Secretary, N.E.R.M,U.

L]
{ -

The demi official letter referred to above have been gone
- thrcugh vpry minutely and it is seen that the administratien
r has not been able to submit to facts of the case, In this
} context a reference 1is invited to this office letter No,NERMU/
UPG/25 dated 12.3.88 in regard to calculation and and
, distribution of posts in restructuring of Ticket Checking cadre,

‘ A statement showing calculation of higher grade posts

and its distribution amongst TTE/TC grours including CCS Squad

L and conducter as on 1.1.84 was enclosed with our letter

| -dt., 12.3.88, A comparision of the calculation of our statement
of IJIN dive. and Calculation of Administration of LIN Div,
indicate difference of only one or two posts due te rounding

A off. What 18 glaring deviation is about distribution ef higher

grade post in between TC side and TTR side,

‘ According te the union there was no descripency of

distribution_in the statement enclosed with our letter as on

\ 1A1.84, This statement was computed on the basis of the posts

‘ as on 31,12.83 and higher grade posts as on 1.1.84 were taken
into account on the basis of restructuring of the posts, The

_statement of the administration ( at page 3) about higher grade
calculation which should be as under :-

INCKNOW DIVIS ION

Grade I _T.C.

: T,T.E.
I ks shown by| As shewn } As shown | As shown by
ic.p.0, by NERMJ | by C,P.0,} NERMI
\ 700-900 9 5 12 16
\550-750 .16 9 22 29
25-640 52 28 61 87

: contd, ..2
[}
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TuCe NERMU |

g-g-g--znznzua~=1~aw-=-*~a-=-t—1~au~*uaa—as -a-muﬂuwug—gﬁa
i as shewnh l As shewn by ; As 8hown | As shown by

lby CPO .y h}ERm - l by cm Nnma

Cend.n tor . - }'-,-_ ,' - 25 s _2'6;__'

. ng-abn umsm-;'=—n~=- dvunazhn-g-=-=-=-am=-=~=a-a-mn

" B“_L to. rounding of€. . 0. _‘
. It \transpires that while. making ﬁstribution de aare
. has been/taken md th-refcsre the figures are still to be
teconsil;d. A

1 sHall be very much thankful if yeta w:lll kinaly -
*61rect Sr. DPO/NERly/lucknow. to get the fugures recons ilee‘l
with eur representative $/Shri wafa Husain, Divl, Secretary,

NERMU, v.j;ksxgemhl, org. uecretary, mm«tx ana R.;P.Serma» c
m@ﬂbﬁrs-' . Co

ﬂi‘hifs : ', ‘Y kinaly be treated as very very urgent. . - o lj

| ! Youra fa ith£u1 .‘..y

sﬂ . ’
Genl. Secretary
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y a4 e Kidwal & others cev Appliconts.
ff AFFIDAVIT - .}

fi-7 47 - -

" | HIGh COURT, -
h Versus

o of ITndiag & others .os Respondents,

Y , Rejoinder Affidavit.

I, S.U. Kidwsi, aged about 40 years, som of
Sm. Sami Uddin: Kidwai, Chief Ticket Collector
under Station Superintendent, N.E, Railway, -
Lucknow Ci ty, do hereby solemnly affimm and state

on oath zs under :-

o | 1o That the deponent is applicant mo. 1

im the above case and is Mlly conversant with
)3 the facts. He bas read and understood the comtents
of the counter reply filed ot behglf of respomdem\ts‘

and has been suthorised by other spplicants to file
' this réjoimder agffidavit om their behalf also.
S0 ,

2. That the contents of paras 1 and 2 of

=
S

the counter reply call for nmo remarks.

2. That the contents of para 3 of the
y)
counter??:ba{]f(for no remsrks. 1t is, however ,

clarified that the spplicatiom has been filed

{ coi2.
/ ’




(2)

under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribumals
Act, 1985 and mot umder section 9 of the szid Act

as alleged in the counter reply.

b, That the contents of para 4 of the

counter reply cell for mo remarks,

5. That the comtents of para 5o0f the

counnter reply meed no reply..

6. That the contents of para 6 of the

counter reply c¢all for mo remarks.

e : That the contents of para 7 of the

counter reply call for no remsrks.

8.. : That the contents of para 8-0f the
counter reply are denied as ststed asnd the asver-

ments made im parg 12 of the agppliication are re-

iterated.

It is incorrect to allege that North
Eastern Railway Mazdoor Umiom is the only recog-
nised. Uniom of No rthe:fZ\Easterm Reilway which
represents the cause of 21l the employees belanging.
to and se'rvin;g the said Railwsy. There are two
' re::cognised. Unions in North Eastern Rallway nomely
the ' Poorva Uttar Rallway Karamchari Sangh(PREES)!
and ¥ N‘o\rth% Eait:em Rallway Mazdoor Union ('N'EIMJ‘)

vhiich deal imiilersk

I common ingerest of staff
and function im the menner as defined im Chapter
XXXVII of the Indian Railway ESt.a_b:lishmen..t. Manual,
The Mazdoor Uniom ( NERMU) was mot competent to
distribute the posts received as a result of re-

structuring of cadre. Further, the distributiom

/gﬂ . v . ..5.’;',!;' :
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(3)

of posts as. dc)mé and shomhy“ tﬁ.e seid Union im |
mnemfe No. 1 to the co;un.’ti:.e:rl reply is nel ther
correct nor based om reasonable ¢lassi ficatiom.
Tt is absolutely imcorrect rather falise that

the said Mazdoor Uniom tgking into account the
entire aspects of the matter as well as the hard-
ship of each group/grade represented the matter
and diid the distribution of posts. Fact is that

the aictiom of the Union is arbi tra_fy,, v thout

jurisdiction rather based om favourtism to one

group namely the Trevelling? Tickets Examiner
(T.T.Es) who are the represenfatives of that

Union,.

9. That the contents of psra 9 of the
counter rep :_y’( in so for as they are comtrary to
tﬁe: vfac,‘t‘:s:. mentioned inﬁ pérg 13 o‘f the applicatiom,
are denied éné‘.; the sverments made im para 13 of’

the spplication are reiterated.,

10, That the contents of pera 10 of the
counter i'eply are denied snd the averments made in
pars 1L of the applicztiom are reiterated. Annexure
Nos. @,—-3 and A-lr o the application are self expla-
matory'thaﬁ de@fﬁiom alfeady teken vwi th regafdﬁto

& stribu tion of posts was confirmed by D.0. letter
dated 1,8.1988 ( Anmexire No. A-L) after die sppli-
éaﬁom of mind to s11 the facts =nd circumstances of

the case,

11. That the contents of para 11 of the counter

repl,y" which are contrary to the facts stated im para

" £ - .
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15 o-f the gpplicatiom are denied and the averments
made im the sald para of the appllCathEL are re-

i terated

12. . - That th.é. contents of para 12 of the
counter reply im so for zs they relste to re-
stmctur.mg alleged to have not been done’ correctly
gt’ tl'.;e initigl stege are imcorrect, hence denied.
The averments made im para 16 of the eppliication

are reiterated,

13 . That the comtents of para 17 of the
applicatiom sta_mad admitted by the respondents as

they have nmot been comtroverted.

1. - That the contemts of péra 153 of the
counter reply which .have beem offered im reply to
contents of para 18 of the spplication are ¥ague,
hence they are denied, The ave:mﬁemts made im pars

18 0f the sppliication are reiterated, It is further
submi‘tte’:d that 1t is incorrect to sllege that Chief
Commercial Superintemdemt (C.C.S.) ( respondenit mo.2)
had tsken decisiom with regard to restructurims of
PO st.g ol 31,3%.89 as alleged in the para under rep]iy';'
It may be mentioned that am arbitrary decisiom as
com'tvaine-d' im fnnexure No. @;,—,8? to _’ahé: spplication was,
however, taken by respomdent mo, 2 im gn imformsl

neeting with the representativesof the aforeszid

- Magzdoor Union held on 23.1.1989. It is importamt to

mention here that the séi.d informasl meeting was held
vith the representatives of the said Union namely

Sri K.L. Gupta, Gemeral Secretary ( retired official ),

N\
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| b -
Sl‘i J.N.. Raj_~, T.T.E.»’[PQK. Yad\?a,-. T.:T.E',, Sl‘i -

R.D. Tripathi, T.T.E., Sri D.N, Misra, Comductor
(T, T.E. Group ) and Sri R.P. Verms, T, T, E. Other
contents of the para under reply are zlso denied
im view of the facts mentioned im para 8 of this

rejoinder affidavit.

15.. That the contents of para 14 of the
counter reply are denfed and the averments made
in para 19 of ‘the application are reiterated.
pnexures referred to im the said para 19 vof the
epplication are self indicative of the fact
that the actiom of the respondents is arbitrary,

malafide, vithout jurisdictiom.and agsimst the

Principles of Natural Justice violative of Articles

14 znd 16 of the Bomstitution of India.

16. That the contents of para 15 of the.
counter reply are denied and the zverments made

in para 20 of the applicatiom are reiterated.

17« That the contemts of para 16 of the
coﬁn..te:r reply are denied and the averments made

in para 21 of the applicatiom are reiterated. I't

is absolutely imeorrect rather false and misleading,
as submitted im para 8 of thilg rejoimder affidavit,
thet the Mazdoor Undon represent the cause of each

inmdividual of North Easterm Railway.

18. That the contents of para 17 of the
counter reply are wrong snd mislezding, hence
th.eyv are denied snd the avermemts made im para.22

—5

vens 6-....
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of the gpplicatiom are rei terated.

19.7 ~ That the contents of pera -18‘ of the
counter reio]ly vhich are comtrary to the facts |
mentioned im para 23 of the gpplicationm are deni ed
and the azverments made im the szid para 23 of tthe
applicatiom are reiterated, It is further submitted

that the actibm of the respondents reducing the

vhighie‘r po ste in the cadre-' of T, CA Gr'oup is arbi-

trary, melai‘lde, pregudlc:Lal snd are bgsed om favour—
tiem to orme group of Trevellln Tlcket Exgminers ¢ TTE).
H[re it may be clarified that there is mo post wﬁ‘(
in the Rall.way with the designatiom of Train Ticket -
Exaﬁﬁne‘r as mentioned by .’{ch:.e r'espbn‘dents 1m the

pars under reply ond im other paras of their coumter

reply. The full form of T, T.E, 1is Trevelling Ticket

Examiner.

?O That the contemts of vara 19 of the
counter reply are denied snd the averments made im

para 24 of the applicatiom gre reiterated.

21, That the contents of para 20 of the

counter reply call for no remarks.

22, That the contents of para 21 of tthe
counter reply, which are mot comtrary to the facts
mentioned im para 26 of the gpplicatiom, are not

deni';e-ci"., Rest are denied, It is incorrect to sllege
that the Board's Letter dated 20,12.83 ( Manexmre-

A= 1:) .wWas: Hke¥epye misint:errpfeted. Fact is that 1t

{ - 000'70
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was correctly interpreted ond implemented vide

Innexure A—Ly to the application.

23, | That the comtents of para 22 of
the counter reply are deni ed smd the avermemts

nade inm pars 27 of the gpplicatiom are reitergted.

2, . That the contents of para 23 of

the counter reply call for mo remarks.

25.. | That the contents of pars 24 of
W the counmter reply are denied and the avermemts

made im psras 30 and 31 of the gpplicatiom are

rei terated?.

26. 7 That the contents of para 25 of
the coumter reply are wrong, hence the—y are
denied. The applicatiom umder sectjjona.19 is
main,tainabl.e end the applicants asre entitled

to the reliefs sought for.

I ckno.we
Dateds | I}f -2=1990,

- L. the abovenaneq doppnept ‘
~ P0ReRE, Ay Bonah ,
VeriLy that the $ dﬂ b@f’@by
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T know the deponent vwho has signed

.before me. : ]
/éibfc,gjue UNTS

Advocate.

Solemnly affirm before me om) |1 ] [/}C’ at .-1 ;t,am/pf& _
by Sri S.U, Kidwal, the depoment vho is identified
by 5, € Dolgnn e oL Shukin,

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponemt
that he understznds the contents of this affidavit

vhich have been read out and expleained by me,

R P S~

®ATh Commissioner Hig.
8, t‘do._lf?f?f}%:.‘ -

4 bl
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" In the Central: Mpinistrative Tribunel, ,
Cerﬁmt Bench, Lucknov. w
Misc. apnllcatlon No.gfl/of 1989
In re ¢ -

" 0.4 Yo, 153 of 1989 (L)

- *

S,U. Kidwai & others cos fplicants.
Versus ' _ .
Union of India & others cos ReSpondents;

Objections to the apnllc:%ion dated
92.8.1989 moved by Sri Bel Krishan Kureel

and 3 others for belng imple?ded as
- respondents in the case.

t B
XY ) \

The applicants-objectors beg to submit 2s under :-

L]

1. That the application under section 19
of the Mministrative Tribunsls At, 1985 has been fi
by the 2pplicants-objectors by impleading all the

A

necessary parties for the adjudication of case, -7

1

2. That the applicants-objectors have challe
the impufxged orders cont2ined in hnexure Nd'-: A8

passed by the respondent nol 2 changing the existin
orders contained in fmnexure A4 in an arbitrary \
manner and withoﬁt being given én opportunit
applicants or ﬁ%% group of Ticket. Col

” ;heaI‘eO.. :

*

3. That since the 8nn11
their appllcatlon u/s" 19 of the,

‘the admlnlstratlve orders, it 1@9

g respondents alone to JUSf/lf}’ the 0

1.
MR mo 0 .

I Il e R
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.being impleaded as reSpondénts‘have nothing to do

in the éase. '
S  Oheckre

4, That the applicants./and many others as

stated'in.péra 15 of the applicétion unﬁér sectidn"

19 of the kt, are also due for promotions but because

of issue of &k arbitrary orders cont2ined in hAnemure

_Nb. A8 by the respondent no. 2 they are not being

promoted,

S?” S; That in the facts mentioned above;:the
application for being impleaded & respondents moved
on behalf of Sri Bal Krishen and 3 others staff of
T.T. B, Group is not maintainable. It has been moved
just to harass the applicants%ITheaare not necessary

parties for being impleaded in the case’,fmx

*ﬁmrefore, it is pr-yed that this Fon'b]e
’D‘Trlbunal be pleased to reject the appllcation d?ted
22;8.89 moved on behalf of Sri Bal Krishan Kureel ayd

three others for being impleaded in the case 2s res-

‘pondents.
( L.P. Shukla ),
| o Mvocate, -
Tacknow ¢ = . Counsel for the 9nnlicanSts

Dated -10-1989. .
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINLTRATIVE 'I'RIBUNA}.{ B
C RCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOw o
MP, Ho, OF 1991
( In res )
O.a. NO. 153 OF 1989 (L)
) S el Kidwai A and-others C lo‘ome ee AppliCantS i
Union of India andwotherSf csens Responients

APdLIcA_IQN EOR 12_@3___, 1 SION ‘70 PILE COPY_OF
THE JUDGMENT MENT DATED 2644,1990 PaSSED IN O.a.NO.
1_1Q OF 1989 BY THE HON'BLE E CENIRaL aDMINISTRA- -
- IVE_IRIBUNaL, PATNA BENCH, Pa_’:gNA IN sIMILQ&__A._E-

) : -~

On behalf of Responﬂents Nos. 5 to 8 it ig most

respectfully submitted | = _ ' :

1. ﬁhat @hebabgﬁé notei application has been filed -
challenging the validity of the distribution of

posts between the Ticket_Co;}ecto;s Group Train
,_Tlcket Examiner Group which is passed on the

policy decisxon taken by the Railway Adminlstratio

2. ’ﬁ;ét' sri Umg ﬁihanket Si:ngl% and others filed 3
Case registrétion No. 05 176 of i989-beforg th?
Cehtral Administiatiﬁe iribun§l,\Patnékéénéh;
Patna ‘Yaising the ééme guestion §n the. bésis' o.ﬁ

samé policy'decisiog in which‘a judgment and order

has been passed by the Central administrative

Tribunal vidé order dated 26.4.1990,
\

' That as the similar spplication has been decided

0'. L 2

- .
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T
by the Patna Bench, Patna of the Central adminis—
tratiVe iribhnal,‘the instant case my also be~
decided accordingly and the siwilar orders may .

be passgd.

4, That a copy of the Judgment and Order dated 26th
april, 1990 passed in Oa.NO. 170 of 1989 is being

_fileﬂ'herewith as annexure-a to this-application;

5. That it may be the pleasure of this Hon'ble
. Tribunalto permit the Respondents Nos. 5 to 8

to file‘the"copy of,the aforesakd Judgment and

Order dated 26 4o 1990 whlch may kinaly be taken on

record for the sake of - ends of Justlce.

‘
o
7

g__lg_AYER
Y

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed that

“this Hon ble Trlbunal may kindly be plea ed to direct

\

the Responients NOs. 5‘to 8 to file a copy of the

. Judgment and ‘order datpd 264441990 Passed in o.A. No.
. n '

170 of 1989 by the Patna Banh, Patna of Hon ble

Central Administrative Irlbunal de01ding a similar

case for the sake of ends of juatice.

“The Res?ondents'Nos; 5 to 8 shall be highly obliged

Lucknoy Dated: o - EQ; -
august 13, 1991. . Ao.P. stivastava)
advocate

COUNSEL FOR THE aPPLICANT.

. Y
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A IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRISUNAL

PATNA BENCH1 PAINA

Registration No,0A-170 of 1989

(Date of order 26,4.,1990)

r. Ume Bhanqu 8ingh & Others .,.. Applicants

, . * Varsus

Union of India & others c.cae. Regpondents

Coram: Hon'ble Shri C.S5.Pandey, Member (A)
Hon'ble sﬁri E.R.Bagar, Membarx (J)
?ﬁ  S;jykdvocates for the applicants :..... ﬁr. D.N.Panday &

e

- Mr., Sudama PQndey

] | - . -
ﬁgyyocata for the respondents ...... Mr. Ravi Shankar Pres:
Y/ .

S IR 0 RDER
‘Shri C.5.Pandey, Member (Administrative)s This applicetion

has béen filed jointly by twenty Rﬁilway servants working
in- Sonapur Diéis§6n of the North Eastern Railway. They are
working ss Chief Ticket Collector of Head Ticket Collector
Their grievenca is that by an order of redistribution of

Senio: posts batwaen thae Ticket Collector Group and Trains

Ticket Exeminer Group, their chances of nromotion have

been roduced and their vested rights hsve been advers2ly

affected,
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2. The Ticket Checking Wing in the North Lastern
Railvay has two main Branchas. One is the Ticket Collectors'
Branch, TC BrancE/for short and the other is Travalling

- Examiners, —
Tickat‘Branch, TTa Branch for short. Initial¥y appointments
in the Ticket Checking Wing ers made to the post of Ticket
COIIGcﬁors. There 48 no direct recruitmant for T, TCQ
wh§ opt for duty as' TTE are initislly put zs TC(L.ave Reserv
and on promotion they are appointed as TIS, Before ths

)N4 ravision of pay bf the Fourth Pay Commission, there were
following five scalis of pays~
1 -2 | 3 4 5

TC,IC(Trainee) Senlor IC Haeed IC, Divisional Chieflrram
¢ (RG), TC(LR) TTZ & TTLR 1TITE Gr,A Tl Inspec- wvelling

P3. 260=400 Rs, 330-560 TC(LR) tor,Chief . Ticket
L ) %,425-640 IC Inspoector
XAk an ~ — R, 550-750 _ 53,700~900

A

PR AN 4
: N\ - Le
i As s;bﬁad earlier, oll initial sppointxents ié'tho Ticket

‘.,, ﬁgf Chokkiﬂ' staff are made in the scels of R,260-400 and on
' < )
f;g§fy romotion these who continue in the TC Group are

\ L

prbﬁoted as Senior IC in the scale of %,330-560 snd those
who opt for TT® duty are promotad as TTS in the scals of
R8.330-560. In the Morth Eastern Railway the two branches
or groups of Ticket Chacking Staf€ were trested sepagately
snd their avenues oflpromotion.from the lowegt scale of
R8,260-400 were differecnt, Howaver, tha two separate

Wpes( Lo .
cndres mergad in the scale of r.550-750, Promotionsto this
A

sc~le wore binr being made on the barcie of the combined
raninrity of the two groups, Similarly for the highest

scale of B.?OO-QOQ)hﬁé promotinns were made from tha
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combined list of two groups,

3. The Rallway Board was considering a suggestion

that cadrea of TCs and TTEs s:d thair avenues of promotion
should ba common. Tha Railway Board was of the view that

ﬁ« ‘ such marger gave graater flexibility to the edministration

in the matters of daployment of steff in the Ticket Checking

Wing, Further, it is an additional advantage that a combined
cadre could bring ¢bout great:r equity in the avenuas of
promotion. Aftar considering the suggestions from the

j)%ecognised unions, the Genaral Menager of North Eastern

P L

Railway wWrote to the Railway Board giving his propossdalys
v
aageestion-on the subject, These proposals were sccepted

by the Railway Board. The letter of the General Manager

¥ is dated 20th November, 1984 and ig Annexuces R-1 to the

| AL AR '
‘5525:: Qf%gondents reply. The General Manager prmoosed in his
. /N

/

)ﬁtte: that the two cedrzs will now become a combined cadre,

. Wi

rrma Branch on the basis of seniority. In other words,

.+tha seniors among them will work on the line and juniors
will man stationary posts, The General ianager further

wrote &s undars

“ln order to protect the inter2st of peonle who

hava already baen promoted from tha initisl grede

to the higher gredes nn the basir of sepsrats avenue
»€ promotion, thé avenu«g ol thy IC's ccdre and
l.T.E8 cadra from grade "1,330=-560/~ right uoto
700-%00 will be independent for promotion and thera
will pbe no merg:r of tha two cadres &t any inter-
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matiatc pointe i.e, R8,550-750/~ or Rs5,700-900/=
over 8 prriod of time, tha existing incumbents of a sape-

rate cadre will run out of the system and the combined
.cadre will get stebilised at each level of promotion.”

The cqmbincd cedre scheme was to come into effect from
1,12,1984, The affect of the Gineral Maﬁager'a dacieion
was that employees who were slready in tha sceles of
B8¢330-.560 and abQVQ were not affectsd by this reorganisation,
Their chancas of promotion were not at all affected. The
reorganizction scheme a!tact?ﬂ the porsons in the lowest
_yoalo of 13,260-400 snd the future entrents to the service,

4, “eanwhile another importent change took place
in the Reailway administrstion, »ith effect from 1,1,1584

various cadras in Group 'C' cutegories in the Railway

sdministration ware restructured.

/“é_ ‘ Tha effect of restructucing
Do
/Q;gﬂﬁﬁklﬂﬁéfvaa that tha numbor of pOltl in the lower ccales was reduced
// 19544 gf,‘.,“!' "\\
/ _,'tf 4/ “;
iy /’ L,

was roduced to 20 per cent. Similarly the posts in the scele

of ©,330-560 was raoduced from 53.9 por cent to 37 per cent,
The number of posts in the scsle of &.,425-640 was incresased
from 15.4 pai cent to 29 per cent, he perccntage of posts
in the scale of m.550-750 wes incress:d from 1 per cent to
2 per cent end the percentaga of oozt in the highest scale

of %.700-600 wes increas:d £rom 0,5 per cent to 5 per cent.
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| . &a"will be saon the effact of rastructuring is that the

3 A

mumher of posts in tho lower scalus werae raeducad and the
number of posts in the higher scales were increaéed.
L& 5, Gn 6,1,1984, the Divisional Railway Manager
(Personnel), Sonepur, bﬁyuqht out a statament ghowing the

S po¥ls |
changes iqﬂthe.varioua sccles of pay of the Divisgion consequent
on the rastructuring, The total number of posts in the
ticket chackinﬁ staff of Eonepur Division wes 355 consisting
of various gredes, Since the evenuecs of promotion of the TC
qggup and TTE Group were gepsrate from ﬁhe.scale of 5.330-.560,
8 natural guestion arose as to how tha increasec in the number
of higher scale of posts should be.distrinuted batwean the
C Sroup and iTE Group. This ststement irsued by the Division-~
/\6_} al Railway Mnnager, Sonepur which is Annexure~.2 to the apoli-~

| cntion showe thet according to him the total number of posts
‘ .

J

AL AD; Z?i@)}h° TC Group was 151 end those in the TTS Group wes 206,
4 ?’:vg’ o %

IDi @«Lt‘t*r

ML As 8 result of restructuring whereas‘thare wes only one post
R %n;;ha highest scale of 2,700-900 there were now 18 posts

- //V;ch were distributad butween the TC Croup ;nd TTS Group,

” uight pests were allotted to IC Group &nd ten to I'IE Group,
Similerly thera wére‘thrae poste in the sccle of m,550-750 befc
batore restructuring, As a result of rescructuring/the number
oflposts incraased to thirtytwo out of which fourteen were
allotted to TC Group and edghtean to TTE group. Similarly,

~ thera weare fortynine posts in the scale of %,425-640, Thay

increased to one hundred four ~ut of which fortyfour wece
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allotted to TC Group end sixty to TTE Group. In the scale
of £1,330.560 there wera 214 posts which ware raduced to 132

aa a result of the restructuring.56 were asllottec to the

TC Group and 76 to the tTE Group. In tha lowest scale of

™,2260-400 there wera 90 posts which were reduced after

regtructuring to 71 2nd were entirely allotted to the TC

Group,

6., On the basis of this restructuring promotiona

/wero mad» and ap;licanta got the henefits of this promotion.

Howaver, the TlZ Group was not satiafiéd with ths distributio .

: ,-jh_"';;';ﬂ,

/
. e

‘\'\

of posts batween IC Groun ani the TTE Group, Tha2 recognised
took

unione/gux up this matter with the Railway administration.

A meating was held on 23,1,1983, The unions suggested a

distribution which gove larger nuzber of higher scale posts

jio the IT:i Group and omaller number to thae IC Group., A point

wan raiaed on behalg of the administrati-n thst on the besis

'

A@arliar distribution some employces of the TC Group had
'a :
ﬁ]roaﬁy baan ptomoted to higher postc &nd scceptance of the

\.

rediatribution 5uggeated by the unions mey result in their

A /

‘reversion. A compromise wss reached, It was agr=:d that

' persons of the TC Group who had already bosn pronoted need

i

not be%teverted but *hat 4n futuve promotions to higher
scole posts should be made on the basis of redistribution

proposad by them, The Railway adininistrution accepted

' this proposition, As a result of the revised digtribution
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of posts between I8 znd TC Group, tha number of posts

allotted to IC Group got drastically reduc 'd, For example,

‘j-kd W

in tha pcale of R,700-000, 0o Grouo had slresdy b en allotted
Qg NLmbGy b A

8 out of 18 posts, 2 was reducad to 4, At the ssme tima,

L 4
the grg Group which hed an allotment of 10 posts in thet
sccle, got 14 posts, Similariy, in the scerle of %,550-75%0
the number of posts sllotted to the TC Group was reduced from |
14 to 7. In the scsle of %,425%-640, allatment to IC eroup
):as reducad from 44 to 24 end that to the TIé Group was
increancd from 60 to 80 and so on, The grievance of the
applicents ia tha; this redistribution is unjustified,
1t hes sffected thedir chances of prbﬁbtion. ha & r:pult of
.restructuring they hanzv;cquired a right for pronotion to h
higher posts, but the result of redist

ribution hss bheen

1 >:hat the higher posts sgainzt which they could have been

iggbﬁﬁysomotad have now gon? to the ¢¥z Group so that their !

accruod right to promotion has been snatched away from them,

:, Srp C1\hg,L«Ct_
4 7. Tha resnondents did not dany th: esnseguents

R/ .
.fi//évents and the besic facts, The main contention raisad
Ny )

by ths rospondents is that it is the prerogeutiva of the
\ Railway administration to re-orgeznise and restructure the

verious dapertments working under it, It if 2 policy decision

- L&

¢nd Rallway Board and the General Mansger ere competent

authoritics to distribute tiwe posts in the minner they like.
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This court therefore. cannot interfere with the distribution‘;}/
ordaerad by the Railway administration, It is also contended

\
that vested rights of the applicints heve not been affected,

It may e that chances of future promotions heve been reduced

_but that does not m:an that their sarvica conditions have

~ been alterad to their disadventege. rhﬁrnlis no vasted

rights in this matter, An employee hes vasted right to be
consideéred for promotion but he cznnot be allowed to raise
& grievance if the chances of promotion ere reduced, Ths
)e;stribgtion of posts betwaen tﬁe two groups is s policy
1?decisivﬁ'oﬂ the Railwey sdministration ¢nd since it does
(not affect thae vebted or accrued rights of the applicants,
‘0o interference is celled for &nd no rolief is due to them,
'Tha.raﬁpondants glso gtate that the statement issued b; the
Divisional Rallway Maneqer on 6.1.1989 (Annaxure-2 of tha
/\tfpﬁlication) was wrong. The number of posts in the TC czdre
.was no 151 ss shown therein but that the number of such
post wes only 61, and the upgredetion of posts in the TC
Group besed'on the Qrong figurs of 151 posts was, therefore,
correctud slfter discuselons with the rqcognised'unions. It 14

contendad that this is not & metter on which this court

should pronounce judgment.l

8, We have heard the counsel for the epplicents end

\the reso-ndents, 'he case wss heard on 19,4,1990 ¢end the

order was rasserved to be pronounced on 26,4,1990. On 24,.,4.90

the counszl for tha applicant submitted s written argnmen;s
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together with a lerge number of Annexures which hed not been
filed eurlier :nd were therefore, not in the pleedingas of the

case. The counsel for the respondents has raceived a copy of

the written note end the annaxureg on 23,4,1090, He hes stated

that he hes racaived the papers under protnst zm because they

were not filed before hearing ond ther:fore, he had no onpor-
: e
‘f,\JAMc

tunity to r«zbutA Howaver, we have axzminei the written arguments

tnd the annaxur=s, We may only stat® that the written acgquumnt

is e model of bad drafting 2nd tha errorsg ecre so meny and so
sacrious that it is difficult to £ind out any meaning from them,
Howavar, wa have tried our best to understend Ehe conteﬁtions

of thas opn-licents and our decisions sre based on a pareful

sa2rar2) ¢f documants and pepers including those filed with
the written argumant,

9, vie zntirely sgren with th2 counsel for the

aspondents that the Government has got full poware to create,

/
abolish, combine end restructure its sdministretiva set up.

We also agree that the Government cen chanje conditions of
/s

/égfivice erd altogethe: alter the channale of promotions

AN

.{,

svaileble to its employees on cccount of rcasongble policy
~duacisions. It 48 6 precogative of th: Govacnment to reorganise
the departments working under it for graater efticiencf. The
distribution of posts between the TC end Ili Groups 48 one such

matter, It has been done on the besis of s policy decision,
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The Roilway edministration bust knows how to distribute
pocte batwaen the two wings of tha ticket checking staféf.
\The distribution cen be ceallad in quostion only 4f it
- affects tha vastad cights of on @nployea or a group gf
umployvéc. irom the fecote stuted cuove dt is claer that
perenns vho hed elrsedy b&‘h pronoted ory tha baris of
distcivution of postz se ehown @n /NNAXUCe-2 wers not
effected hy the redistrinution ordered in 1989, It is
wleCoe.
noeeible that chences of y oromotiong hel been curtalled
«&; by reeeon of this distribution but ;t iz well known
» pripciple of lsw thet rcducnion_in chcnces.of pranotion
dozg not amoudc to alteration in tha condition ot servica,
‘It was hald by the ;upremc Court in State of Mysore vo,

.‘ Dy . GeBeranit - AIR 1572 Supreme Court 252 that though

5 right to be c¢onsidurad for prointion is & condition of

varying qondition of sarvica, Tha lagrazd counsel for the
rasoondants rolizd on ¢ dacligion ga:grted dn Mohd.Shujat
A1l ve, Unfon of India -~ /IR 1974 Supraaa CHurt 1631,
~In tnét case, ap & regult o the noplicetion of certain

ruleg, the aumbar of pocts of nssistant “ngineers avallable

to non-graduate swpacvisors from th2 erstwhile Hyderahad
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State for promotion was raduced, Originally {t wes 50 per cent

than it hecame 33 & 1/3 par cont and thon 1 in 18 ¢nd finally

1 out of 24, Tha Suprema Court held thet it is not correct
to say that there was sny veristion in the condition of

servica in regerd ton promotion avnlic-hle to non-graduate

in
Superviegora, This is what the Supreme Court said/pers 15

of the judgments

"It is true that a rule which confers 3 right

of actual promotion or & right to be considered

for promotion is# & rule prascribing & condition
>b. of service, This proposition can no longer be
disputed in view of several nronouncements of
thiec Court on the point and particularly the
decision in Mohammed Bhsker v. Krishna Reddy,
1970 gerv. LR,768 (S8C) whera thig Court, speaking
throﬁgh Mitter,J,, ssids "iny rule which zffects
the prombtion of a parson relates to his condition

w of srrvice,” But when we sn:ak of & right to be . ™
Confule. U= W e Cinmacte . 8- pProono Llon —

considered for promotion, we must not tm - the
letter would certainly not be a condition of sarvice,
J#;his drctrion ia & direct =uthority for the oropscition

D
\
H;,///adv:nced by the counsel for the rusﬂondentaéin the present

(43

cese also ac & result of a molicy cdecision of the Railway
adm;nistration, the éhnnces of promotion of ﬁhe applicents

{havu Loen curtailed but it does not tmnunt;t? a change in
tho cohditions of their serviceg, Further, it dnas not
sffect or curteil thair vested rights, It hos been argued

_\bé the counsel'fqr the applicents that some of ths a;plicent
should have been pro.aoted much eeclier as a rasult bfl

restructuring butthe promotions were delayad and osfter the

redistribution of posts their chances of promotion have




4

‘coaplataly vanishad, Ne that cx 4t may, we ere not

pursuaded to hold that the rudiatcibution hes in eny
o.f(yec ‘e 7T

\V wWhy rmhww vested o7 cecruad riqm:s of the

AA‘( epy-licunts,

10, For the reasons statasd ahove, wa do not

s23 any merit in this ap; )11cation. It is accordinqu

disminged,

e

}~ “Q)p (2,R,Sager) *9){) (©

(\ ovo?ender)
" Aember (Judicial) Hamhar ( u’}rninis».t ativa)
2G40
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LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW pr\g.()
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‘ In re: Vﬁﬁy~
ORIGINAL aN, NO, 153 QF 1989(L)

o

1.Sri Bal Krishan Kureel, aged about x
52 years, son of late Sri K.L.
Kureel, resident of Railyay Quarter
No. T=17-F, North Eastern Railyay
Colony, Lucknoy City Rly. Station,
Luc knogy.

2.3rxi Vishya Mohan Misra, aged about
57 years, son of late P,D. Mi sra,
Iesident of 36~ Gupta Market
Mavfaiya, Lucknoy.

3.Purshottam aged about 57 years,
son of late Anandi Prasad Qipta,

. Lesident of Bargaon District
Gonda.

4.Kamzl ahmad, aged about 56 years,
son of late Fazal ahmad, resident
of Nehru Nagar, Civil Lines,

Barabanki +++ Impleadors =
dpplicants
in re:
S.U.AKidwai and others .eessseeee Applicants R
| Versus

'Union of India and others; eessssees Respondentse

The Imbleadors~applicants named above most

respectfully submit as under:=-

le That the'appliCants have filed the above noted
application praying to quash the orders containing

in annexures-a7, 48, a10 and Allawhereby the streng=-

th of-posts inthe cadre of Ticket Checking staff has

been fixed in pursuance of Railway Board's Restructur-
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1B
‘ing lett - dated 20. 2.19830 |
ing tter 1 | ﬁ%%
2e That consequent. upon the aforesaid relief

the applicant have further prayed for interim ‘

‘relief aé pending disposal of the application the

Respondents may be restrained from filling the |

various posts become available in T.T.E. Group on

account of the aforesaid impugned Annexurese.

‘3e That ‘it is pertinent to mention that the

" ait selection for the post of C.T.T,I'gn_ﬁhe grade

.of Rss 2000=3200 hag already been held and results

e&eLelsolfezbe declared ahﬁtxiyq but in the .mean

.time this Hon'ble Tribunal has been- pleased to

pass the following interim orderdated 3i6.,1989:

—

"In fhe matter of interim relief, issue
‘notice and list this case for oraers on
17.7.1989. Till that date the results
of the selection process indicated in_
AﬁnexureeAa10.dated 54661989 shall hot'be
declared or, if declared, appointments on

that basis shall not be issued".

4, That due to the aforesaid interim orders the

' ' Wﬂr&lmw\w 1N
.result of the selection is not be1ng(§@cieneé and

consequently sevéral persons are being affected

anda% are being denied promotions for which they

O—
" are legally entitled &©

That the distribution of posts inthe cadre
T ad Splesmaed
of Ticket Checking Staff has correctly been made[\'

e

o
[
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in pursuance of ®E the sald Railway Board's

i uf\ahvvj\-

. A

"restructuring[takgﬁginto congideration the benstdt

of promotion in vouge.

6. That the impleaders~ applicant No. 1 is also

walting for fheLFesult of gelection and as such
he is very much éffected by the interim Ondéis

. , i
of this ﬁon'ble'¢ Tribunal.
7.  That similarly if the strength of posts are
differently distributed és claimed by the applicant,
the étrength-of various posts for various grades of’
T.TeEe side in Ticket Checking Staff cadre will
be changed affecting the chances of promotions
énd the‘conseqUences connec ted therewith. The f
impleador-Apﬁlicants Noge2,3 and 4 had already —
opted for tbe T.?.E:wgpade immediately after their
.being appointed to the initial poét'in the cadre
of Ticket Checking Staff and as such the rights

of these persons will be affected adversely if .

the feliefs claimed by the applicant is granted.

‘8. That the Impleador~Applicants are indeed
proper agd necessary parties and therefore are
entitled to be impleaded in the arrary of Respondent
for the dake of ends of jugtice and also for full

adjudication of the dispute raised by the applicants.

9. That in case the Impleadors=applicants are

not allowyed to be inpleaded in the array of the
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Respondents they shall guffer irreparable. loss

as the st;ength Of posts which is available to them
conseqUenf upon the séid Railyay Board's Restructur-
ing will go to other side effecting thé.rights

and future of the Implea@ors;applicants who have

been representing their matter before the Railyay

Administration through their union frombefore.

10, That the Impleador s-applicants desire to
place the relevant and correct. facts before this
Hon'ble Triﬁunal for the purpose of full adjudica=-
.tioh.of the case'for the sake of ends of justice
and a;i;dCh they should be allowed to be impleaded
in the array of Respondents. The applicants have

‘made an abor tive attemtp.to mislead this Hon'ble -~

Tribunal by placing-incoméplete facts.

WHEREFORE -it is most respectfully prayed that
this Hon'ble Tiibunal may kindly be pleased to
direct the applicants to implead the Impleadorsz-
applicants in the arzay of Regpondents as Respondents-
NOss 5, 6;%;%-7éin the aforesaid application for

the sake of ends of justice.

For this act of kindness the impleadors-appli-

cants shall be highly obliged.

(0.P, SRIVaSTavVa)
Lucknoyw Dated: ) aADVOCE TE
august , 1989, COUNSEL FOR T™E IMPLEADORS-
: APPLICANTS. '

fi
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IN THE CENTRAL ; ' '
ALMINT STRAT: '
LUCKNOW BENCH , [ gow mmum |60

B LUCKNGY \
RN S ClRER TN /
- - PO ‘/
‘CaM, AN, wo, wﬁ __GF 1989 L‘v) ”{"/
Qebe NO. 153 OF 1989 (1 ) For

le Sri Bal Krishan Kureel
2¢ 8ri Vishya Mohan Misra
3e Sri Purshottam

4a Sri Kaiﬂal & .
. i dhmad esa Impieaders-applicants

L]

IN REs
54U, Kidwai and O'Ehers ".‘“"a s Ai@plicants
VER S

Unilon of India and others »esecs:a Respondents.

APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF THE INTERIM ORDER
DATED 3.7,1989/FIXING SOME SHORY DATE FOR ORDERS.

The humple implegde:sﬁap@licants namea above

most respectfuily submit as under:e

1. That'the applicant has filed the above nOted.
Original Application ®sraying to guash the orders
contained in Annexures-a7 and A8 to the application
along with the consequential o;ders contained in
Agne#ur@s?Alo and a1l uphoLﬂing.the ordera contained
in AnhexuremA4. .

2. That the aforesaid impugned Aqnéaures pertain
| to distribution of posts in tﬁe Qadre ot Ticng
Checkigg étaff ih pursuance ot the Railway Board's
Réstruetu#iﬁg letter datea 20.12.1933 as containéd

in Annexuree§1 to the Criginal application.
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* . at ac»omd;ng to the e@pllcants the distriv
bution of 30sts maue earlier viae Annexure»a4 was
or _
corract and therefox:e the orders contained in t'he' :

impugned Annexuzes could not have been passeu Subse-
quantly which axe indeed aimple oraers of Tectifica=-
tion ?f mistake crept in eazliez'wnile computing
t§e number of posts in Pursuance of the aforesaid

Railway Board's letter,

4e ‘That the Hon bie Tribunal pleased to pass

the following. inter:m order on 3. 7,,1989.

i

"Sri L.P. Sh*lkla; le:amaﬂvcoﬁnsel for tha
‘applicant is present. This application
fd: @ezmission to join all the applicants
~collectively is allowed. |

ADMITTED, Issue potice to respondenta.

Respondents are directed to tile Counter.

attidavit within 4 weeks to which the.
applicant mey file Rejoinder,'i£ any within
2 weeks the:cealfte.irg , o .

in the mexmiiwe matter of interim reliefto

issue notice and list -this case for orders
.:>n_'17.'7.1989,.- Tiil that Gatethe results of

the selection process i,ndl;:ate.d in annexure=al0
défed 5.601989 snall not be declarea or., if

declarea, appointments on that basis shail

not ba issued.
contdescs 3o

{0
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Copy of the order may be given to the 4&9

learned Counsel for the applicant by

~ tOmOrr Owe
w/"l I::lon.Mr " JuatiCé
: Ke Nath, VeCe
Sd/~ Hon. Mz. K.J. Raman,
) RQMQ“ .
5. | Tat as the impleade:aéapplicants were

directly,affectga by the aforesaid interinm order a
~and their appointments to the higher post; have _f
virtuaily been ;tayeﬁ, théy moved an application
for being impleaded in the array of the 0@p§site
Parties on 22.8.1989 yhich was ordered to be put

up for disposal on 13@10,{989@

6, That as on 13.10.1989 there was no sitting
of the Hon'ble Bench the case was ultimately
adjourned to 22.12.1989 and the interim order has

also been extended accordiﬁgxya

7. that due to the interim orders the entire
-px@cess or selection and appointment o the higher
posts has come %o staéenate¢ If the appropriate

, .
'o;ders are not passed, vaxioué officers will B

suifer irreparable loss as they are going to

retite shortly.

Be That obviously the applicants of the Original

application are not benefitted directly by the

interim orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal and as
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- such their interest can be otherwise'secu:ed

B 4 -

if the appointments are open to be made consepy
quent'upon selection subject to the fuxtﬁex

orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal or fourf posts
are'rese;ved for the a@plicants which may be
filleﬁ in subject to orders_of thig Hon'ble
Tiibuaala “This gill not prejudice thé'inte;est

of the applicants including the Lapleaders-appli-— .

cantae

9, That full and(complete facts have not been
brought on record by the applicant and as such the
picfuxe aiawn by them indicating the distripution
.of varibus posts conseguent upon the re;tructu:iﬁg
'18 not vivid. Once the case is heara the coxreét
figures shail be bxoughtvbefo:a this Honfble
Tripbuaal which wii; certainlY'disentifle'the
vappiicant to gef any reliéf on the ground urgen

in the application.

10. That the distribution of pogts in the

Ticket Checking staif will take place in accordance
C Gonnd— & - -

wi th the\gaaei of promotion and therefore no

straight l:ine wan be dréwn dividing the Ticket

Checking Statf from top to bottom into two giau@s

- ﬁ?d@‘equal strength of rnnping duty and stationary

duty@

| WHEREFORE it 1is most respectfulily prayed

NS .
,WPy _




that this Honfbie Tribunal may kinaly be pleaszeéa
to Vacate_théﬂinterim order datea 3.7.1989 |
proviaing that»the,appointments be made cons§quent
upon the selection qontaineﬁ in annexurep10 to
the Original Apmlicaﬁion which shali be aubjedt
to the declision of the case or to keep four posts
in reserve which isay be f£illea in subjedt to the
further orders of the.Hon‘ble-Tzinunai'or fixéﬁ
Qome short date fox heariﬁg on the interlw matter

for the sake of ends o justice.

For this act of kindness the impleader s«

applicants shall be opiiged.,

Lucknoy Dated;
Octo'" G 01989'

| . ADVOCATE
COUNSEL FOR THE IMPLEADER ge

APPLICANTS,




| 0.A.No.153 of 1989 (L)

e

!
S.U.Kidwai and others. o e Petitioners
Versus
Union of India and others. = ==w=w=w=w—- Respondent s

Application for modification of
order dated 3.7.1989.

“For the facts and circumstances narrated

DS

in the accompenying effidavit, it is most

respectfully prayed that qrder dated 3.7.1989

be modified.

N

™~

Lucknow, dated,
q + 441991

\

I .

Advocete.
Counsel for the Respondents.
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal,Circuit Benchs

Lucknow.
%6
. \¢
0.A.No. 3153 of 1989(L).

S.U.Kidwai and others. = =m=—=w—- Petitioners
Versus

~Union of Indie and others.  emm——— Respondent s.

- -

AFFIDAVIT.

I, Nar Singh Prasad, aged sbout \A § years, - 4
“son of Sri SMVQM PV“L-QQ-oQ working as
Senior Personnel Officer in the Office of Chief
Personnel Officer, N.E.Railway, Gorakhpur, do hereby

solemnly affirm as under :=

1. That the deponent has been duly authorised
on behalf of the respondents to file the zgumkerx

affidavit and is fully conversant with the factss

2. That vide 0rdef dated 3rd July, 1989, this
Hon'ble Tribdnél passed an order to the effect
thet the result of tbe selection process will not
be declared, or if declared the asppointments

on that basis shall not be issued.

3. That prior to the passing of order dated
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3.7.1989, the written examination had already
concluded and by the time the said order was served,
the result of the said written examination had

; also been declared.

4. That now in view of the order passed by

the Tribunal further process has been stayed.

> | 5. That a similar controversy as raised in the

f,}L« "~ case at hand, had been raised before the C.A.T.

Patna Bench, Patna.

6. That the matter has been finally decided
by the Patna Bench vide judgment and order dated
e 26.4.1990, whereby the application has been e

! | dismissed on merit.
\.-1 '

5 7. That in view of the fact that the written
| examination as well the declaration of the results .
has already taken place, therefore the interest

; of justice requires that order dated 3.7.1989

be modified.

| - 8 That thu3 the Railway Administration be

allowed to finalise the selection process and make
| the appointments accordingly but the appointments
- s0 made, may be directed to be subject to final

w decision in the claim petition.

9. That in case the order dated 3.7.1989 is
not modified, the Railway Administration would be

faced with variety of difficulti, which may further

¢
|
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lead to series of litigation as well as the
internal administrative problems so far as

Ticket Checking is concerned.

10. That & the interest of justice and smooth
~functioning of Railway Administration warrants that

the order dated 3.7.1989 may be modified.

¢/
Lucknow,dated, “3§u€ﬁ\

C’ 4 1991 . aatDeooneait-. 51
, iR W, Wy

Verification.

I, the deponent ébovenamed do hereby
verify that the contents of paras
of this affidavit are true to my own knowledge T
and those of paras | are believed
by me to be true on legal advice and no part of

it is false.

Signed and verified this QW day of April,
1991 at Lucknow. |

=4
a\\A\

Deponent.

TR S

I identify the.depdnent who itwe

has signed before me.

Advocate.



